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Daystar University Schools Course Planner
Dear Students, 
To ensure smooth operations and planning of your academic journey, the University has 
developed a Planner which contains projected Courses for each Program in a School. The 
Planner is a guide meant to assist students to know which take courses to take per semester 
from the time of admitted to graduation. The Planner also enables HODs and Registrar to 
project courses per semester based on the stipulated duration of a given course or program. 
It is notable that the University Catalogue has elaborated course description for each program 
and students should consult it to get specific details of the courses.  This planner is based on 
the new Trimester which began in August 2020. 

SCHOOL OF LAW
Bachelor of Laws

Overview of Courses to be taken (Full time students)
Year One

Semester 1 Semester 2
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ACS 101 2 INS 112 3
ENG 111 3 ACT 200 3
BIL 111 3 BIL 112 3
INS 111 3 LLB 103 3
LLB 100 3 LLB 104 3
LLB 101 3 LLB 105 3
LLB 102 3 LLB 106 3
Total Hrs 20 Total Hrs 21

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ETL 200 3 LLB 205 3 LLB 211 4
LLB 200 3 LLB 206 3
LLB 201 3 LLB 207 3
LLB 202 3 LLB 208 3
LLB 203 2 LLB 209 3
LLB 204 3 LLB 210 3
Total Hrs 18 Total Hrs 18 Total Hrs 4

Year Three
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
RET 320 2 LLB 305 3 LLB 311 4
LLB 300 3 LLB 306 3
LLB 301 3 LLB 307 3
LLB 302 3 LLB 308 3
LLB 303 3 LLB 309 3
LLB 304 3 LLB 310 3
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LLB 311 Legal Practicum,
LLB 312 Dissertation

Total Hrs 17 Total Hrs 18 Total Hrs 4

Year Four
Semester 1 Semester 2
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
LLB 400 3 LLB 406 3
LLB 401 3 LLB 407 3
LLB 402 3 LLB 408 3
LLB 403 3 LLB 409 3
LLB 404 3 LLB 410 3
LLB 405 3 LLB 411 3
LLB Electives 3 LLB 

Electives
3

Total Hrs 18-21 Total Hrs 18-21
LLB 421 International internship 1-3 months

ELECTIVES
Courses Hrs 
LLB 412 3
LLB 413 3
LLB 414 3
LLB 415 3
LLB 416 3
LLB 417 3
LLB 418 3
LLB 419 3
LLB 420 3
Total Hrs 27
Total Hrs for 
graduation

160
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SCHOOL OF NURSING
BSc. Nursing Four Year Program

Overview of Courses to be Taken (Full time students)
Year One

Course Code Theory & 
Hrs  (Ch)

Practical & 
Hrs (Ch)

SDL& Credit Hrs ); 
(Ch).(Theory/ Practicum)

Total

Semester 1 
NUR  120 45 (3) 15 (1) 4 (8) 120
NUR 121 60 (4)   4 (8) 120
NUR 125 45 (3)   (3) 45
BIL 111 45 (3) - (3) 45
ENG 111 45 (3) - (3) 45
NUR 124 45 (3)   (3) 45
PHY 111 45 (3)   (3) 45
Subtotal   465

Semester 2
NUR 122 45 (3) 15 (1) 4/2 150
NUR 123 45 (3)   45
NUR 127 45 (3) 15 (1) 3 105
NUR 128 60 (4)   3/2 135
NUR 129 45 (3)   45
ENG 112 45 (3)   45
BIL 112 45 (3)   45
Subtotal   570

Semester 3
NUR 126 45 (3) 15 (1) 5/2 165
NUR 130 45 (3) - 45
NUR 131 60 (4)   2 90
NUR 132 45 (3)   1/1 75
NUR 133 45 (3)   45
NUR 135 45 (3)   4/1 120
NUR 134 60 (4)   3 105
Subtotal 540

Year Two
Course Code Theory & Hrs  

(Ch)
Practical & 
Hrs  (Ch)

SDL & Credit Hrs ); (Ch) 
(Theory/Practicum)

TOTAL

Semester 1
NUR 220 45 (3) 45 (3) 1/3 150
NUR 221 30 (2) 15(1) 3 45
NUR 223 60 (4)   4 60
NUR 224 60 (4)   2 90
NUR 222 45 (3) - 3 45
NUR 225 60 (4)   2 90
Subtotal   24 480
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Semester 2
CLINICAL ROTATION I 
CLP 221 6 WKS 3 240
CLP 222 4 WKS 2 160
CLP 223 2 WKS 1 80
CLP 224 2 WKS 1 80
CLP 225 4 WKS 2 160
CLP 226 2 WKS 1 80
Subtotal 20 WKS 10 800

Semester 3
INS 112 45 (3) - 3 45
NUR 226 60 (4)   4 60
NUR 227 75( 5)   5 150
NUR 228 60 (4)   4/3 165
NUR 229 60 (4)   2 90
NUR 230 60 (4) 4 60
Subtotal   24 570

Year Three
Course Code Theory & 

Hrs  (Ch)
Practical & 
Hrs  (Ch)

SDL & Credit Hrs ); (Ch)
(Theory/Practicum)

Total

Semester 1
CLINICAL ROTATION II  
CLP 321 4 WKS 2 160
CLP 322 6 WKS 3 240
CLP 323 8 WKS 4 320
Subtotal 18 WKS 9 720

Semester 2 
NUR 320 45 (3) - 3 45
NUR 321 45 (3) - 3 45
NUR 322 60 (4) - 4 60
INS 212 45 (3) - 3 45
NUR 323 60 (4)   3 105
Subtotal    17 300

Semester 3
CLINICAL ROTATION III 
CLP 324 4 WKS 2 80
CLP 325 2 WKS 1 40
CLP 326 4 WKS 2 80
CLP 327 2 WKS 1 40
Subtotal 12 WKS 6 240
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Year Four
Semester 1

NUR 422 60 (4)   4 60
NUR 420 45 (3)   3 45
NUR 421 75 (5)   4 135
NUR 423 75 (5)   1 90
Subtotal   17 330

Semester 2
CLP 425 30 (2)   2 30
ART 111/LIT 
111/MUS 111

30 (2)   2 30

CLP  426 30 (2)   2 30
CLP 427 75 (5)   5 75
CLP  428 15 (1) 1 15
Subtotal   12 180

Semester 3 
CLP 421 4WKS 2 80
CLP 422 4 WKS 2 80
CLP 423 2 WKS 1 40
CLP 424 6 WKS 3 120

16 WKS 8 320

List of the BScN Core Courses
Course Code Course name CH
NUR 120 Human Anatomy I 4
NUR 121 Medical Physiology I 4
NUR 122 Medical Biochemistry 4
NUR 123 Nutrition and Health 3
NUR 124 Fundamental Concepts in Nursing 3
NUR 125 Nursing Informatics 3
NUR 126 Medical Microbiology & Parasitology 4
NUR 127 Human Anatomy II 4
NUR 128 Medical Physiology II 4
NUR 129 Human Pathology 3
NUR 130 Community Health Nursing I 4
NUR 131 Clinical Pharmacology I 4
NUR 132 Immunology 3
NUR 133 Gynaecology 3
NUR 134 Medical/Surgical Nursing I 4
NUR 135 Sexual And Reproductive Health 3



10 • Schools’ Course Planner 

NUR 220 Fundamentals Of Nursing 5
NUR 221 Health Assessment 3
NUR 222 Psychology 3
NUR 223 Medical/Surgical Nursing II 4
NUR 224 Clinical Pharmacology II 4
NUR 225 Medical Surgical Nursing Specialty I 4
NUR 226 Community Health Science 4
NUR 227 Midwifery   I 5
NUR 228 Midwifery  II 4
NUR 229 Pediatric Nursing 4
NUR 230 Community Health Nursing II 4
NUR 320 Biostatistics 3
NUR 321 Research Methodology 3

NUR 322 Mental Health Nursing 4
NUR 323 Medical Surgical Nursing Specialty II 4
NUR 420 Palliative and Geriontology Nursing 3
NUR 421 Leadership And& Management of Nursing Services 5
NUR 422 Community Health Nursing III 4
NUR 423 Nursing Education and Instruction 5

Total 132

MANDATORY CLINICAL COURSES
Course Code Placements Description Duration In Weeks (Hrs ) Credit Hrs 
CLP  201R Medical Ward 6 weeks (240Hrs ) 3
CLP 202R Surgical Ward 4 weeks (160 Hrs ) 2
CLP 203R Orthopaedics 2 weeks (80Hrs ) 1
CLP 204R Gynaecological Ward 2 weeks (80Hrs ) 1
CLP 205R MCH/FP 4 weeks (160Hrs ) 2
CLP 206R Operating Theatre 2 weeks (80Hrs ) 1
CLP 301R Paediatrics Ward 4 weeks (160 Hrs ) 2
CLP 302R Midwifery I (Antenatal & labor ward) 6 weeks (80Hrs ) 1
CLP 303R Midwifery II (LW, LWT, newborn, 

postnatal)
10 weeks ( 320Hrs ) 4

CLP 304R Mental Health Nursing 4 weeks (160 Hrs ) 2
CLP 305R Critical care and Nephrology 2 weeks (80Hrs ) 1
CLP 306R Emergency and OPD Nursing 4 weeks (80Hrs ) 1
CLP 307R ENT / Ophthalmologic Nursing/ Dental 2 weeks (80Hrs ) 1
CLP 401R NursingWard Management 4 weeks (160Hrs ) 2
CLP 402R Teaching  Practice 4 weeks (160 Hrs ) 2
CLP 403R County Community Health Experience 2 weeks (80Hrs ) 1
CLP 404R Rural Health Experience 6 weeks (160Hrs ) 2
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CLP 405R Research Project Report 4 weeks 2
CLP 406R Nursing Entrepreneurship project 4 weeks 2
CLP 407R Field trips 4 weeks 2
CLP 408R Nursing Electives 2 weeks 1

Total 66 weeks (2,640 
Hrs) 

40

Two and Half Year (2 1/2) Year Program (Diploma to Degree)
Year One

Semester 1
Course      
Code  Course name       

Theory Hrs  
(Ch)

Practical     
Hrs  (Ch)

Total Credit 
Hrs  (Ch) 

Grand  
Total Hrs 

NUP 120 Human anatomy 1 45(3) 15(1) 4 60
NUP 121 Medical Physiology 1 60(4)   4 60

NUP 124 Fundamental Concepts in Nursing 30(2)   2 30
ENG 111 Advanced Reading 45(3)   3 45
NUP 122 Medical Biochemistry  45 (3) 15(1) 4 60
NUP 1123 Nutrition and Health 45(3)   3 45
NUP 1125 Nursing Informatics 30 (2) 15 (1) 3 45
  Subtotal     23 345

Semester 2 
NUP 132 Immunology 30 (2)   2 30
NUP 127 Human Anatomy 11 45(3) 15(1) 4 60
NUP 1128 Medical Physiology 11 60(4)   4 60
NUP  129 Human Pathology 45(3)   3 45
NUP 130 Community Health Nursing I 60(4)   4 60
BIL   111 Old Testament Survey 45(3)   3 45
NUP 221 Health Assessment 30(2) 15(1) 3 45
  Subtotal     23 345

 Semester 3 
NUP 222 Psychology 45 (3)   3 45
ENG 112 Advanced Writing 45(3)   3 45
NUP 224 Clinical Pharmacology I 60(4)   4 90
NUP 134 Medical Surgical Nurs. I 60(4)   4 60

NUP 126
Medical Microbiology and Parasi-
tology 45(3)

         
15(1) 4 60

NUP 226 Community Health Science 60(4)   4 60
  Subtotal     22 360
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Year Two
Semester 1

BIL    112 New Testament Survey 45(3)   3 45
NUP 229 Pediatrics  45 (3) 15(1) 4 60
NUP 224 Clinical Pharmacology II 45(3) 15(1) 4 60
NUP 223 Medical/Surgical Nursing II 60(4)   4 60
NUP 135 Sexual And Reproductive Health 45 (3)   3 45

NUP 225
Medical Surgical Nursing 
Specialty I 45 (3)   3 45

NUP 133 Gynecology 45 (3)   3 45
  Subtotal     24 360

Semester 2 
INS   112 Communication and Culture 45(3)   3 45
NUP  320 Biostatistics 45(3)   3 45
NUP  227 Midwifery 1 45(3)   3 45
NUP  230 Community Health Nursing II 45 (3)   3 45
NUP 228 Midwifery II 45 (3)   3 45
NUP 321 Nursing Research 45 (3)   3 45
NUP 322 Mental Health Nursing 45 (3)   3 45
  Subtotal     21 315

Semester 3 
NUP 323 Medical Surgical Specialty II 45 (3)   3 45

NUP 423 Nursing Education and Instruction 60 (4)   4 60
NUP 421 Leadership and Management 60 (4)   4 60

NUP 420
Palliative and Gerontological 
Nursing 30(2)   2 30

LIT/MUS/
ART 111  Lit./Mus/Art 30(2)   2 30

INS 212
African Society Traditions 
Christianity And Islam 45 (3)   3 45

NUP 422 Community Health Nursing III 45 (3)   3 45
PHY 111 Philosophy 45 (3)   3 45
  Subtotal     24 360

Year Three
Semester 1

CLP 201U Medical Nursing 2 WKS   1 50
CLP 202U Surgical Nursing 2 WKS   1 50
CLP 204U Gynecology 2 WKS   1 50
CLP 203U Orthopedics 2 WKS    1 50
CLP 302U Midwifery I 4 WKS   2 100
CLP 303U Midwifery II 4 WKS   2 100
CLP 301U Pediatric Nursing 4 WKS   2 100
  Subtotal 20WKS   10 500



Schools’ Course Planner • 13 

Semester 2

CLP 305
Critical Care/Nephrology and 
Theatre Nursing 2 WKS   1 50

CLP 306 Emergency and Opd Nursing 2 WKS   1 50
CLP 307 Ophthalmology/Dental/Ent 2 WKS   1 50
CLP 402U Teaching Practicum 4 WKS   2 100
CLP 403 County Health Experience 2 WKS   1 50
CLP 401U Nursing Management 4 WKS   2 100
CLP 404U Mch/ FP Family Health 4 WKS   2 100
  Subtotal 22 KS   11 550

                List of The Bsc. Nursing Upgrading Program Core Courses

Course Code Course name Credit Hrs 
NUP 120 Human Anatomy I 4
NUP 121 Medical Physiology I 4
NUP 122 Medical Biochemistry 4
NUP 123 Nutrition And Health 3
NUP 124 Fundamental Concepts in Nursing 2
NUP 125 Nursing Informatics 3
NUP 126 Medical Microbiology & Parasitology 4
NUP 127 Human Anatomy II 4
NUP 128 Medical Physiology II 4
NUP 129 Human Pathology 3
NUP 130 Community Health Nursing I 3
NUP 131 Clinical Pharmacology I 4
NUP 132 Immunology 3
NUP 133 Gynecology 3
NUP 134 Medical/Surgical Nursing I 4
NUP 135 Sexual And Reproductive Health 3
NUP 221 Health Assessment 3
NUP 222 Psychology 3
NUP 223 Medical/Surgical Nursing II 4
NUP 224 Clinical Pharmacology II 4
NUP 225 Medical Surgical Nursing Specialty I 3
NUP 226 Community Health Science 4
NUP 227 Midwifery   I 3
NUP 228 Midwifery  II 3
NUP 229 Paediatric Nursing 4
NUP 230 Community Health Nursing II 3
NUP 320 Biostatistics 3
NUP 321 Research Methodology 3
NUP 322 Mental Health Nursing 3
NUP 323 Medical Surgical Nursing Specialty II 3
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NUP 420 Palliative and Geriontology Nursing 3
NUP 421 Leadership And& Management Of Nursing Services 4
NUP 422 Community Health Nursing  III 3
NUP 423 Nursing Education and Instruction 4
Total 115

Mandatory Clinical Courses
Course 
Code

Placements Description Duration in Weeks (Hrs) Credit Hrs 

CLP  201U Medical Ward 2 weeks (50Hrs ) 1
CLP 202U Surgical Ward 2 weeks (50 Hrs ) 1
CLP 203U Orthopedics 2 weeks (50Hrs ) 1
CLP 204U Gynecological Ward 2 weeks (50Hrs ) 1
CLP 206U Perioperative nursing 2 weeks (50Hrs ) 1
CLP 301U Paediatrics Ward 4 weeks (100 Hrs ) 2
CLP 302U Midwifery I (Antenatal & labor ward) 4 weeks (100Hrs ) 1

CLP 303U Midwifery II (LW, LWT, newborn, postnatal) 4 weeks ( 100Hrs ) 2

CLP 304U Mental Health Nursing 4 weeks (160 Hrs ) 2
CLP 305U Critical care Nephrology & Theatre Nursing 2 weeks (80Hrs ) 1

CLP 306U Emergency and OPD Nursing 2 weeks (50Hrs ) 1
CLP 307U ENT / Ophthalmologic Nursing/ Dental 2 weeks (50Hrs ) 1

CLP 401U Nursing Management 4 weeks (100Hrs ) 2
CLP 402U Teaching Practice 4 weeks (100 Hrs ) 2
CLP 403U County Community Health Experience 2 weeks (40Hrs ) 1

CLP 404U MCH/FP Family Health 4 weeks (100Hrs ) 2
CLP 405U Research Project Report 4 weeks (100 Hrs ) 2
Total 50 weeks (1,250 Hrs ) 24
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SCHOOL OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING AND HEALTH
Diploma in ICT

Bachelors Science Applied Computer Science
Overview of Courses to be Taken (Full time students)

Course Code Course name Credit Hrs 
Year One
Semester 1

DICT111 Introduction to ICT 3
DICT 112 Computational Mathematics 3
DICT 113 Structured Programming 3
DGE 102 Communications and Culture 3
DICT114 Database Management Systems 3
Total 15

Semester 2
DICT 121 Web Technologies 3
DICT 122 Software Engineering 3
DGE 101 Bible Survey/Christian Religious Education 3
DICT 123 Object Oriented Programming with C++ 3
DICT 124 Operating Systems 3
Total 15

Semester 3
DICT 216 Computer Networking 3
DICT 217 Animation Design 3
DICT 218 ICT Security 3
DICT 219 Java Programming 3
DICT 220 Computer Maintenance and Support 3

Total credit Hrs  15
Year Two
Semester 1

Course Code Course name Credit Hrs 
DICT 227  Designing Online Information 3
DICT 228  Advanced Database Management System 3
DICT 229 Mobile programming 3
DICT 232 Network Design and Administration 3
DICT 231 Entrepreneurship & IT Ethics 3
Total credit Hrs 15

Semester 2
DICT 240 Industrial Attachment 3

Total Credit Hrs 3
Cumulative Credit Hrs 63
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DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
Bachelors Science Applied Computer Science

Overview of Courses to Be Taken (Full Time Students)
Year One

 Semester 1 Hrs  Semester 2  Hrs  Semester 3 Hrs 
ACS 102 A 2 ACS 114 3
ACS 113A 3 ACS 181/MIS 181 3
BIL 111 3 MAT 121 3 Practicum
MAT 120 3 PHY 117 4 ACS400 4
INS 111 3 BIO 111 2 Attachment
ENG 111 3 ENG 112 3
Total Hrs 17 18

Year Two
Semester 1 Hrs  Semester 2 Hrs Semester 3
ACS 213 3 ACS 211 3
ACS216/
MIS216 

3 ACS 251 3

ACS 261 3 IEE221 3 Attachment 
MAT 221 3 MAT 223 3 ACS400 4
MAT 312 4 PHY217 3 Practicum
ECO 111 3 BIL 112 3
Total 19 18

Year Three
Semester 1 Hrs Semester 2 Hrs  Semester 3
ACS 323 3 ACS 302 3 ACS 400 

PRACTICUM
4 HRS 

ACS 331 3 ACS 303 3
ACS 311 3 ACS 313 3
ACS 354 3 ACS 314 3
ACS 362 3 ACS 355 3
 MAT 322 3 ACS 332 3
TOTAL 18 18

Year Four
Semester 1 Hrs Semester 2 Hrs Semester 3 Hrs 
ACS 454 3 ELECTIVES-1 3
ACS 441 3 ELECTIVES-2 3
ENV 112 2 RET 320 2 Internships
MUS/ART /LIT 
111

2 PHL 111 3

INS 212 2 HPE 113 1
Total 12 12



Schools’ Course Planner • 17 

Sample Timetable (only some courses are included)
Course 
Code Course name Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Prerequisite

ACS 
102

Basic Computer 
Knowledge √ X X None

ACS 113 Structured Programming √ X ACS 102

ACS 114
Object Oriented 
software Design and 
Development

√ X ACS 113

ACS 
181

Systems Analysis and 
Design X √ X ACS 102

ACS 211 Data Structures and 
Algorithms √ ACS 213

ACS 
213

Advanced Object-
Oriented Software 
Design and 
Development

X X √ ACS 114

ACS 
216

Visual Programming X X √ ACS 181

ACS 
251

Computer Networks and 
Data Communication √ X ACS 102

ACS 
261

Database Management 
Systems X X √ ACS 102

ACS 
302

Software Engineering X X √ ACS 311 & ACS 261

ACS 
303

Software Project 
Management X X √ ACS 302

ACS 311
Principles of 
Programming 
Languages

X √ X ACS 213

ACS 
313

Information Technology
Research Methods X X √ MAT 322

ACS 
314

Mobile Application 
Development X X √ ACS 216

ACS 
323

Computer Organization,
Design and Architecture X √ X EEE 221 and

PHY 217
ACS 
331 Operating Systems X √ X ACS323

ACS 
332

Computer Systems 
Security X √ ACS 331

ACS 
354

Network Design and 
Management X √ X ACS 251

ACS 
355

Internet Applications 
Design& Development X X √ ACS251

ACS 
362

Advanced Database 
Systems X √ X ACS261

AC 
S401 Ethics and IT X √ X all 300 level courses

ACS 
404

Entrepreneurship and
Small Business 
Development

X √ X all 300 level courses
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ACS 
441 Artificial Intelligence √ X X all 300 level courses

ACS 
454 Distributed Systems √ X X all 300 level courses

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE
Diploma in ICT

Overview of Courses to be Taken (Full time students)
Course Code Course name Credit Hrs 

Year One
Semester 1

DICT111 Introduction to ICT 3
DICT 112 Computational Mathematics 3
DICT 113 Structured Programming 3
DGE 102 Communications and Culture 3
DICT114 Database Management Systems 3
TOTAL 15

Semester 2
DICT 121 Web Technologies 3
DICT 122 Software Engineering 3
DGE 101 Bible Survey/Christian Religious Education 3
DICT 123 Object Oriented Programming with C++ 3
DICT 124 Operating Systems 3
TOTAL 15

Semester 3
DICT 216 Computer Networking 3
DICT 217 Animation Design 3
DICT 218 ICT Security 3
DICT 219 Java Programming 3
DICT 220 Computer Maintenance and Support 3

Total credit hrs  15
Year Two
Semester 1

Course Code Course name Credit Hrs 
DICT 240 Industrial Attachment 3

Semester 2 Course name Credit Hrs 
DICT 227 Designing Online Information 3
DICT 228  Advanced Database Management System 3
DICT 229 Mobile programming 3
DICT 232 Network Design and Administration 3
DICT 231 Entrepreneurship & IT Ethics 3
Total credit Hrs 15

Cumulative Credit Hrs 63
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Bachelors Science in Actuarial Science
Courses (Full time students)
Year One - [41 credits]

Semester 1 Semester 2
Course Code Course name Hrs Course Code Course name Hrs
ACS 102 Basic Computer 

Skills
2 ENG 112 Advanced writing 3

BIL 111 Old Testament 
Survey

3 BIL 112 New Testament 
Survey

3

ENG 111 Advanced 
Reading

3 ACS 112 Intro to Object 
Oriented Programming

3

INS 111 Communication 
and Culture I

3 MAT 121
Differential Calculus

3

ACS 111 Intro to 
Programming

3 STA 130 Intro. to Probability 
and Statistics

3

MAT 120 College Algebra 3 MAT 223 Discrete Mathematics 3
ENV 112 Environmental 

Science
2

TOTAL 19 Total 18

Semester 3
ACM 490 Project in 

Actuarial Science 
or

 4 

ACM 491 Industrial    
Attachment

 

Total  4

 Year Two [40 credits]
Semester 1 Semester 2
Course code Course name Hrs Course Code Course name Hrs
ECO 111 Introduction to 

Economics
2 PHL 111 Introduction to 

Philosophy
3

HPE 113 Health and 
Physical fitness

1 MAT 330 Operation Research I 3

MAT 125 Analytical 
Geometry

3 BIO 111 Biology 2

MAT 221 Integral Calculus 3 ACM 203 Fundamentals of 
Actuarial Science I

3

MAT 312 Linear Algebra I 3 ACC 111 Financial Accounting 3
ACS 211 Data Structures 

and Algorithms
3 MAT323 Ordinary Differential 

Equation I
3

ECO211 Principles of 
Micro Economics

3 MAT270 Scientific Computing 1

Total 18 Total 18
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 Semester 2
ACM 490 Project in 

Actuarial Science 
OR

4

ACM 491 Industrial 
Attachment

Total    4

Year Three [40 Credits]
Semester 2  Semester 2

Course Code Course name Hrs Course Code Course name Hrs
ACM204 Fundamentals of 

Actuarial Science 
II

3 ACS361 Database Systems 3

ACM302 Actuarial 
Mathematics I

3 ACM 303 Actuarial Mathematics 
II

3

FMA 312 Financial Models 
I

3 ACM 341 Life Contingencies I 3

MAT 325 Numerical 
Analysis I

3 FMA 306 Mathematics of 
Finance

3

STA 313 Research 
Methodology

3 FMA 412 Financial Models II 3

STA 331 Theory of 
Estimation

3 STA 321 Test of Hypotheses 3

TOTAL 18 Total 18

Semester 2
ACM 490 Project in 

Actuarial Science 
or

4

ACM491 Industrial 
Attachment

Total   4
Year Four [40 Credits]

Semester 1  Semester 2
Course Code Course name Hrs Course Code Course name Hrs
STA 433 Stochastic 

Processes
3 MUS 111 Music (Art or 

Literature)
2

ACM 442 Life 
Contingencies II

3 INS 212 African Soc. and Trad. 
Religion

2

ACM 412 Linear Models 
and Forecasting

3 RET 320 Christianity and Islam 
in Africa

2

ACM 432 Math’s of 
Demography & 
Graduation

3 FMA 472 Numerical 
Computations in 
Finance

3

ACM 436 Survival Models 3 FMA 475 Risk Theory and 
Management

3
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ACM 451 Actuarial Theory 
of Pension 
Funds

3 STA 431 Time Series Analysis 3

STA 450 Bayesian Statistics 3
Total 18 TOTAL 18

                                                   Semester 3
ACM490 Project in 

Actuarial Science 
OR

4

ACM 91 Industrial 
Attachment

Total 4

Summary of Courses
Type of Course Credit Hrs 
General Education 31
Computer Science 14
Mathematics and Statistics 49
Actuarial Courses (including Financial and 
Economics)

55

Total 149

The courses are distributed as follows:
Area Course Code Course name Hrs 
Mathematics 
Courses

MAT 120 College Algebra 3
MAT 121 Differential Calculus 3
MAT 125 Analytical Geometry 3
MAT 223 Discrete Mathematics 3
MAT 221 Integral Calculus 3
MAT 312 Linear Algebra 3
MAT 323 Ordinary Differential Equation I 3
MAT 325 Numerical Analysis 3
MAT 330 Operation Research I 3
MAT 270 Scientific Computing 1
STA 130 Introduction to Probability and Statistics 3
STA 313 Research Methodology 3
STA 321 Test of Hypotheses 3
STA 331 Theory of Estimation 3
STA 431 Time Series Analysis 3
STA 433 Stochastic Processes 3
STA 450 Bayesian Statistics 3

Subtotal 49
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Area Course Code Course name Hrs

Actuarial Science
ACC 111 Financial Accounting 3
ACM 203 Fundamentals of Actuarial Science I 3
ACM 204 Fundamentals of Actuarial Science II 3
ACM 302 Actuarial Mathematics I 3
ACM 303 Actuarial Mathematics II 3
ACM 341 Life Contingencies I 3
ACM 412 Linear Models and Forecasting 3
ACM 432 Mathematics of Demography and Graduation 3
ACM 436 Survival Models 3
ACM 442 Life Contingencies II 3
ACM 451 Actuarial Theory of Pension Funds 3
ACM 490 Project in Actuarial Science

4ACM 491 Industrial Attachment
ECO 211 Principles of Microe-Economics 3
FMA 306 Mathematics of Finance 3
FMA 312 Financial Models I 3
FMA 412 Financial Models II 3
FMA 472 Numerical Computations in Finance 3
FMA 475 Risk Theory and Management 3

Subtotal 55
General Education-
Courses

BIL 111 Old Testament Survey 3
BIL 112 New Testament Survey 3
BIO 111 Biology 2
ECO 111 Introduction to Economics 2
ENG 111 Advanced Reading 3
ENG 112 Advanced Writing 3
ENV 112 Environmental Science 2
HPE 113 Health and Physical fitness 1
INS 111 Communication and Culture I 3
INS 212 African Societies and Traditional Religion 2
MUS 111 Music (Art or Literature) 2
PHL 111 Introduction to Philosophy 3
RET 320 Christianity and Islam in Africa 2

Subtotal 31
Computer Science-
Courses

ACS 102 Basic Computer Skills 2
ACS 111 Intro to Programming 3
ACS 112 Intro to Object Oriented Programming 3
ACS 211 Data Structures and Algorithm 3
ACS 361 Database Systems 3

Subtotal 14
Grade Total 149
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Bachelor Of Science In Biomedical Science (BMS) Courses Planner
School of Science, Engineering and Health

Course Planner
Overview of Courses to be Taken (Full time students)

Year One {44 Credit Hrs }
Semester 1

Code Course Name Theory
Hrs 

Practical
Hrs 

Tutorial
Hrs 

Total
Credits

BMS 100
BMS 101
BMS 102
BMS 103
BMS 104
BMS 105
ENG 111

Laboratory Methods  
Laboratory Management
Human Anatomy I
Medical Physiology I
General & Organic 
Chem
Psychology
Advanced Reading 

-
2
3
3
3
3
3

3(2C) *
-
3(1C)
3(1C)

-

-
-
1
1
1
-

2
2
4
4
4
3
3

Total 22 hrs 
Semester 2

BMS 106
BMS 107
BMS 108
MAT 122
ENG 112
ACS 102
PHY 121

Human Anatomy II 
Medical Physiology II
Cell Biology & Genetics
Foundation Mathematics
Advanced Writing
Basic Computer Skills
Physics for Life Sciences

3
3
2
3
3
2
2

3(1C)*
3(1C)
3(1C)
-
-
-

1
1
1
-
-
-

4
4
3
3
3
2
3

Total 22Hrs 
* 3 Hrs  of practical translates into 1 credit, abbreviated as 1

Semester 3
Courses first academic year and Medical Attachment for continuing students

BMS 406 Medical Attachment 3
-

4 - 4

Total 4 Hrs 
Year Two {40 -42 Credit Hrs )

Semester 1
Code Name of the Course Theory

Hrs 
Practical
Hrs 

Tutorial
Hrs 

Total
Credits

BMS 200

BMS 201

BMS 202
BMS203
BIL   111
ECO 111

Histology & History 
Techniques
General & Systematic 
Pathology
Clinical Chem & 
Hematology
Medical Bacteriology
Old Testament Survey
Introduction to 
Economics

3
2
3
3
2
3
3
2

3(1C) *
3(1C)
3(1C)
-
3(1C)

-
-
-

-
1
1
-
-
1
-
-

4

3

4
4
3
2

Total 20 Hrs 
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Semester 2
BMS 204
BMS 205
BMS 206
BMS 207
BMS 300
BIL   112
A/M/L111

BMS 405

Medical Protozoology
Immunology I
Biostatistics
HIV and AIDS
Medical Virology
New Testament Survey
African: Art/Music /
Literature

FREE ELECTIVE
Hospital Laboratory 
Management

3
3
3
1
2
3
2

2

3(1C)
3(1C)
-
-
3(1C)*
-
-

-

1
1
-
-
1
-
-

-

4
4
3
1
3
3
2

2

Total 20 Hrs 

Semester 3
BMS 406 Medical attachment - 4 - 4
Total 4 Hrs 

Year Three [43 Credit Hrs ]
Semester 1

Code Name of the Course Theory
Hrs 

Practical
Hrs 

Tutorial
Hrs 

Total
Credits

BMS 301
BMS 302
BMS 303
BMS 304
BMS 305
INS   111
RET 320

Lab Animal Husbandry
Immunology II
Medical Entomology 
Medical Mycology
Medical Helminthology
Communication & 
Culture I
Christianity & Islam in 
Africa

2
3
2
2
3
3
2

3(1C)
3(1C)
3(1C)
3(1C)*
3(1C)
-
-

-
1
1
1
1
-
-

3
4
3
3
4
3
2

Total 22 Hrs 

Semester 2
Code Name of the Course Theory

Hrs 
Practical
Hrs 

Tutorial
Hrs 

Total
Credits

BMS 306
BMS 307
BMS 308
BMS 309
BMS 401
INS 212

Biochem & Biochem 
Tech I
Medical Pharmacology
Research Methodology
Immunological 
Techniques
Medical Toxicology
African Societies & 
Traditional Religions

3
3
2
2
3
2

3(1C)
3(1C)
-
2(1C)
3(1C)
-

-
1
-
-
-
-

4
4
2
3
4
2

Total 21 Hrs 



Schools’ Course Planner • 25 

Semester 3
Code Name of the Course Theory

Hrs 
Practical
Hrs 

Tutorial
Hrs 

Total
Credits

BMS 406 Medical Attachment - 4 - 4
Total 4 Hrs 

Year Four {31-33CREDIT  Hrs }
Semester 1

Code Name of the Course Theory
Hrs 

Practical
Hrs 

Tutorial
Hrs 

Total
Credits

BMS 400
BMS 401
BMS 402

BMS 403
BMS 404
BMS 408

PHL 111

Biochem & Biochem 
Tech II
Medical Toxicology

Occupational Health, 
Safety and Hygiene
Medical Genetics
Epidemiology
Legal & Ethical Issues in 
Med Sci.
Introduction to 
Philosophy

3
3
3

3
2
1

3

3(1C) *
3(1C)
2(1C)

2(1C)
-
-

-

-
-
-

1
-
-

-

4
4
3

4
2
1

3

Total 21 Hrs 

Semester 2
 Code Name of the Course Theory

Hrs 
Practical
Hrs 

Tutor
Hrs 

Total
Credits

BMS 407
BMS 409
BMS 410

BMS 411

BMS 412

Research Project
Biometrics
Integrated  Pest & Vector 
management

Principles of  
Bioinformatics and its 
application

Radiobiology & 
Radiotracer Tech    [Free 
Elective]

3
2
2

2

2

-
-
2(1C) *

	
-

2(1C)

-
-
-

-

-

3
2
3

2

3

TOTAL 10 Hrs 

Semester 3
BMS 406 Medical Attachment 4 - 4
Total 4 Hrs 
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SUMMARY OF COURSE IN BMS PROGRAM
 Breakdown of total credit Hrs 

Name of the Course Total Credits
Biomedical Courses (Code BMS) 122
General Education Courses 28
Foundation Mathematics Course 3
Physics for Life Sciences (PHY 121) 3
Total 156 Credits

LIST OF THE BIOMEDICAL CORE COURSES
Biomedical core courses and Physics for Life Sciences, and Foundation mathematics 

in their order in the program
Course Code The Course name Number of 

Credits
BMS 100 Laboratory Methods 2
BMS 101 Laboratory Management 2
BMS 102 Human Anatomy I 4
BMS 103 Medical Physiology I 4
BMS 104 General and Organic Chemistry 4
BMS 105 Psychology 3
BMS 106 Human Anatomy II 4
BMS 107 Medical Physiology II 4
BMS 108 Cell Biology & Genetics 3
MAT 122 Foundations Mathematics 3
BMS 200 Histology & Histological Techniques 4
BMS 201 General & Systematic Pathology 3
BMS 202 Clinical Chemistry & Hematology 4
PHY 120 Physics for Life Sciences 3
BMS 203 Medical Bacteriology 4
BMS 204 Medical Protozoology 4
BMS 205 Immunology I 4
BMS 206 Biostatistics 3
BMS 207 HIV & AIDS 1
BMS 300 Medical Virology 3
BMS 301 Laboratory Animal Husbandry 3
BMS 302 Immunology II 4
BMS 303 Medical Entomology 3
BMS 304 Medical Mycology 3
BMS 305 Medical Helminthology 4
BMS 306 Biochemistry & Biochemical Techniques I 4
BMS 307 Medical Pharmacology & Pharmacognosy 4
BMS 308 Research Methodology 2
BMS 309 Immunological Techniques 2
BMS 400 Biochemistry & Biochemical Techniques II 4
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BMS 401 Medical Toxicology 4
BMS 402 Occupational Health, Safety & Hygiene 3
BMS 403 Medical Genetics 4
BMS 404 Epidemiology 2
BMS 406 Compulsory Medical Research Attachment 4
BMS 407 Research Project 3
BMS 408 Legal & Ethical Issues in Medical Science 1
BMS 409 Biometrics 2
BMS 410 Integrated Pest & Vector Management 3
BMS 411 Principles of Bioinformatics & Its applications 3
Total Hrs Required for Graduation 128 

Credit 
Hrs 

List of Free Elective Biomedical Courses And General Ed Courses
Elective courses
Course Code The Course name Credits
BMS 405 Hospital & Laboratory Management 2
BMS 412 Radiology & Radiotracer Techniques 3

Total 5 Credit Hrs 
List of the General Courses
Course Code The Course name Credits
ACS 102 Basic Computer Skills 2
A/M/L 111 African Art/ Music/ Literature 2
BIL 111 Old Testament Survey 3
BIL 112 New Testament Survey 3
ECO 111 Introduction to Economics 2
ENG 111 Advanced Reading 3
ENG 112 Advanced Writing 3
INS 111 Culture & Communication I 3
INS 212 African Societies and Tradition Religions 2
PHL 111 Introduction to Philosophy 3
RET 320 Christianity & Islam in Africa 2
Total 28 Credit Hr.
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School Of Science, Engineering And Health
Bachelor of science in environmental health (ENH)

Overview of Courses to be Taken (Full time students)
Year One (40 Credit Hrs )

Semester 1
S/NO. Code Name of the Course Theory P /L/ Field Total Credits 

ENH 101

Introduction to 
Environmental 
Health 

2 2

ENH 104 
Basic Life Support 
& Emergency Care

2 2

ENH 107
Behavioral 
Sciences

2 2

ENH 111 

Anatomy and 
Physio of Food 
Animals

2 3[1C] 3

ENH 125 Microbiology 2 3[1C] 3

ACS 102 
Basic Computer 
Skills

2 2

ENH 120 Ecology and Health 3 3
ENG 111 Advanced Reading 3 3

Total 20 Hrs  
* 3 Hrs  of practical translates into 1 credit, abbreviated as 1

Semester 2
S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

ENH 105 
Human Anatomy & 
Physiology

3 3[1C] 4

ENH 121
Environmental 
Pollution

3 3

ENH 124 Parasitology 2 3[1C] 3

ENH 207
Meat Pathology 
and Inspection

2 2

ENH 226
Communicable 
Diseases

2 2

ENH 227 Immunology 2 3[1C] 3

BIL 111
Old Testament: 
Intro & Survey

3 3

Total 20 Hrs  
* 3 Hrs  of practical translates into 1 credit, abbreviated as 1

Semester 3
S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

Field attachment 
for the continuing 
students 

*ENH 230 Rural Health Field 
Attachment

4 4
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*ENH 330 Urban Health Field 
Attachment

4 4

Total 8 Hrs  
*ENH 230 - only for the students who are due for the first 
attachment
*ENH 330 - only for the students who are due for the second 
attachment

Year Two [44 Credit Hrs]
Semester 1

S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

ENH 210
Nutrition and 
Health 

2 2

ENH 208 Community Health 2 2

ENH 116
Inorganic 
Chemistry

3 2

ENH 222
Food Safety and 
Hygiene

2 3[1C] 3

ENH 215
Climate Change 
and Health

3 3

ECO 111
Introduction to 
Economics

2 2

BIL 112
New Testament: 
Intro &Survey

3 3

INS 111
Communication 
and Culture I

3 3

Total 20 Hrs  
ENH 316 Environmental 

Health Ethics & 
Philosophy 
[Free Electives]

2

* 3 Hrs  of practical translates into 1 credit, abbreviated as 1
Semester 2

S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

ENH 216
Lab Methods & 
Techniques ENH

3 3

ENH 324 Environmental 
Chemistry

2 2

ENH 117* Organic Chemistry 3 3
ENG 112 Advanced Writing 3 3
PHY 120 Physics for Life 

Sciences
3 3

MAT 122 Foundational 
Mathematics

3 3

A/M/L 111 Art/Music/Literature 3 3
Total 20 Hrs  

ENH 319 Introduction to 
Pharmacology
[Free Electives]

3 3
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Semester 3
S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

Field attachment 
for the continuing 
students

ENH 230 Rural Health Field 
Attachment

4 4

*ENH 330 Urban Health Field 
Attachment

4 4

Total 8 Hrs  
Credit Hrs  for the Practical Attachment for the continuing students
*ENH 330 - only for the continuing students who are due for the 
second attachment

Year Three [39 credit Hrs ]
Semester 1

S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

ENH 318
Technical Drawing 
& Design

2 2

ENH 311
Solid Waste 
Management 

3 3

ENH 310
Occupational 
Safety & Health

3 3

BMS206 Biostatistics 3 3

ENH 322

Drainage, 
Conservancy & 
Liquid Waste

3 3

ENH 228 Epidemiology 3 3
PHL 111 Art/Music/Literature 3 3

Total 20 Hrs  
ENH 335 Biotechnology and 

Health
[Free Electives]

3 3

Semester 2
S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

ENH 323

Building and 
Construction 
Technology

3 3

ENH 221 Toxicology 3 3

ENH 327

Non- 
Communicable 
Diseases

2 2

HPE 113 
Health and 
Physical Fitness

1 1

ENH 308 Water Quality 2 3[1C] 3
ENH 328 Port Health 2 2
ENH 315 Biochemistry 2 3[1C] 3
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INS 212 African Societies & 
Tradition Religion

2 2

Total 19 Hrs  
* 3 Hrs  of practical translates into 1 credit, abbreviated as 1

BMS 410 Integrated Pest 
and Vector 
Management
[Free Electives]

3 3

Semester 3
S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

Field attachment 
for the continuing 
students 

*ENH 230 Rural Health Field 
Attachment

4 4

*ENH 330 Urban Health Field 
Attachment

4 4

Total 8 Hrs  
*ENH 230 - only for the students who are due for the first 
attachment
*ENH 330 - only for the students who are due for the second 
attachment

Year Four [41 Credit Hrs ]
Semester 1

S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

ENH 415
Environmental 
Inspection

2 2

ENH 326 Entomology 2 3[1C] 3

ENH 225
Research 
Methodology

2 2

ENH 225 Entomology 2 2

ENH 401
Health Services 
Management

3 3

ENH 426
Public Health Law 
and Conventions

2 2

ENH 423
Health Education & 
Promotion

3 3

ENH 410
Environmental 
Impact Assessment

3 3

Total 20 Hrs  
* 3 Hrs  of practical translates into 1 credit, abbreviated as 1

ENH 421 Society, Poverty, 
Gender & 
Environmental 
Health
[Free Elective]

3 3
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Semester 2
S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

ENH 422
Project 
Management

2 2

ENH 320
Water Supply & 
Distribution

2 2

ENH 200
Land Development 
and Settlement M

2 2

ENH 403 
Environmental H. 
Information System

3 3

ENH 424
Disaster 
Management

2 2

ENH 412 Research Project 2 2

ENH 427
Environmental 
Health Economics

2 2

ENH 331
Hazardous Waste 
Management

2 2

Total 17 Hrs 
ENH 440 Entrepreneurship in 

Health care 
[Free Elective]

2 2

ENH 425 Environmental 
Health and 
development 
[Free Elective]

2 2

Semester 3
S/NO. Course code Course name Theory P /L/ Field Total Cr

Field attachment 
for the continuing 
students

*ENH 230 Rural Health Field 
Attachment

4 4

ENH 330 Urban Health Field 
Attachment

4 4

Total 8 Hrs  
Credit Hrs  for the Practical Attachment for the continuing students
* ENH 230- only for the continuing students who are due for the 
first attachment

SUMMARY OF THE COURSES IN THE ENH PROGRAMME
Type of Courses Comments Credit Hrs 
Environmental Health 
(ENH) courses

These are core courses for all Environmental Health 
learners.

125

Basic Sciences: 
(Mathematics, Physics 
and Biostatistics) 

Complementary science courses carefully chosen for 
their relevance to Environmental Health.

9
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General Education 
Courses (Computer 
Science, English, Bible 
Survey, Economics, 
Communication and 
Culture, Literature)

These courses will enhance the interdisciplinary 
nature of Environmental Health and as mandated 
by senate, produce an all-round graduate according 
Daystar University requirements.

27

                                                                                              Total 161

LIST OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH (ENH) CORE COURSES
S/N Code Course Title Cred. Hrs
1 ENH 101 Introduction to Environmental Health 2
2 ENH 104 Basic Life Support and Emergency Care 2
3 ENH 105 Human Anatomy & Physiology 4
4 ENH 107 Behavioral Sciences 2
5 ENH 111 Anatomy and Physiology of Food Animals 3
6 ENH 116 Inorganic Chemistry 3
7 ENH 117 Organic Chemistry 3
8 ENH 120 Ecology 3
9 ENH 121 Environmental Pollution 3
10 ENH 124 Parasitology 3
11 ENH 125 Microbiology 3
12 ENH 200 Land Development & Settlement Management 2
13 ENH 207 Meat Pathology & Inspection 2
14 ENH 208 Community Health 2
15 ENH 210 Nutrition & Health 2
16 ENH 215 Climate Change & Health 3
17 ENH 216 Laboratory Methods & Techniques for Environmental Health 3
18 ENH 221 Toxicology 3
19 ENH 222 Food Safety and Hygiene 3
20 ENH 225 Research Methodology 2
21 ENH 226 Communicable Diseases 2
22 ENH 227 Immunology 3
23 ENH 228 Epidemiology 3
24 ENH 230 Rural Health Field Attachment 4
25 ENH 310 Occupational Safety and Health 3
26 ENH 311 Solid Waste Management 3
27 ENH 313 Water Quality 3
28 ENH 315 Biochemistry 2
29 ENH 318 Technical Drawing 2
30 ENH 320 Water Supply & Distribution 2
31 ENH 322 Drainage, Conservancy & Liquid Waste Management 3
32 ENH 323 Building & Construction Technology 3
33 ENH 324 Environmental Chemistry 2
34 ENH 326 Entomology & Pest Control 3
35 ENH 327 Non-Communicable Diseases 2
36 ENH 328 Port Health 2
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37 ENH 330 Urban Health Field Attachment 4
38 ENH 331 Hazardous Waste Management 2
39 ENH 403 Environmental Health Information System 3
40 ENH 410 Environmental Impact Assessment 3
41 ENH 412 Research Project 2
42 ENH 415 Environmental Inspection 2
43 ENH 420 Health Services Management 3
44 ENH 422 Project Management 2
45 ENH 423 Health Education and Promotion 3
46 ENH 424 Disaster Management 2
47 ENH 426 Public Health Law and Conventions 2
48 ENH 427 Health Economics 2
                                                                                                  Total 125

LIST OF FREE ELECTIVE ENVRONMENTAL HEALTH COURSES
Course Code Course Title Course Credits
ENH 316 Environmental Health Ethics & Philosophy 2
ENH 319 Introduction to Pharmacology 3
ENH 335 Biotechnology and Health 3
BMS 410 Integrated Pest and Vector Management 3

ENH 421 Society, Poverty, Gender & Environmental Health 3
ENH 425 Environmental Health and development 2
ENH 440 Entrepreneurship in Health care 2
                                                                                   Total 18

List of General Education Courses
S/N Code Title Credit Hrs
1 BIL 111 Old Testament Survey 3
2 BIL 112 New Testament Survey 3
3 ECO 111 Introduction to Economics 2
4 ENG 111 Advanced Reading 3
5 ENG 112 Advanced Writing 3
6 HPE 113 Health and Physical Fitness 1
7 INS 111 Communication and Culture, I 3
8 INS 212 African Society and Religion 2
9 A/M/L111 Music/Art/Literature 2
10 PHL 111 Introduction to Philosophy 3
11 ACS 102 Basic Computer skills 2
                                                                              Total 27
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Sample Timetable With Prerequisite (Only Some Courses Are Included)
Year One
Semester 1

Code Name of the Course Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Prerequisite
ENH 121 Environmental Pollution ENH 121 ENH 101
ENH 124 Parasitology ENH 124 ENH 125
ENH 207 Meat Pathology and Inspection ENH 207 ENH 111
ENH 226 Communicable Diseases ENH 226 ENH 101
ENH 227 Immunology ENH 227 ENH 125
ENH 210 Nutrition and Health ENH 210 ENH 101
ENH 208 Community Health ENH 208 ENH 124
ENH 116 Inorganic Chemistry ENH 116
ENH 222 Food Safety and Hygiene ENH 222 ENH 226
ENH 319 Introduction to Pharmacology

[Free Electives]
ENH 319 ENH 116

ENH 311 Solid Waste Management ENH 311 ENH 226
ENH 310 Occupational Safety & Health ENH 310 ENH 101
BMS206 Biostatistics BMS206 MAT 122
ENH 228  Epidemiology ENH 228 ENH 226

ENH 323
Building and Construction 
Technology ENH 323

ENH 322

ENH 221 Toxicology ENH 221 ENH 105
ENH 327 Non- Communicable Diseases ENH 327 ENH 101
ENH 328 Port Health ENH 328 ENH 222
BMS 410 Integrated Pest and Vector 

Management
[Free Electives]

3 BMS 410 ENH 101

ENH 415 Environmental Inspection ENH 415 ENH 222
ENH 225 Research Methodology ENH 225 BMS206

ENH 426
Public Health Law and 
Conventions ENH 426

ENH 328

ENH 423 Health Education & Promotion ENH 423 ENH 208

ENH 403 
Environmental H. Information 
System ENH 403 

ENH 208

ENH 424 Disaster Management ENH 424
ENH 412 Research Project ENH 412 ENH 225
ENH 330 Urban Health Field Attachment ENH 

330
ENH 230
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School of Arts and Humanities
Bachelor of Arts in International Relations and Security Studies Trimester Plan

Overview of Courses to be taken

Year One
Fours’ Planner ( Course Codes)

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ACS 102 2 BIL 112 3 INS 212 2
INS 111 3 ART 111 OR MUS 111 OR LIT 111 2 BIL 212 2
BIL 111 3 INS 112 3 PHL 111 3
ENG 111 3 ENG 112 3 IRS 200 3
IRS 105 3 IRS 115 3 IRS 205 3
IRS 100 3 IRS 110 3 IRS 210 3
Total hrs 17 Total 17	 Total 16

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
INS 313 3 RET 320 2 IRS 335 3
IRS 215 3 IRS 315 3 IRS 340 3
IRS 220 3 IRS 320 3 IRS 400 3
IRS 225 
(Elective)

3 IRS 325 3 IRS 405 3

IRS 300 3 IRS 330 3 IRS 410 3
IRS 305 3 IRS (Elective) 3 Minor 3
Total 18 Total 17 Total 18

Year Three
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
IRS 415 3 IRS 430 3
IRS 420 3 Minor 3
IRS 425 3 Minor 3
Minor 3 Minor 3
Minor 3
Minor 3
Total 18 Total 12

Four Yeas 
Total Hrs  

133
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Sample Timetable (only some courses are included)
Course 
Code Course name Semester 

One
Semester 
Two

Semester 
Three Prerequisite

IRS 100 Introduction to Security Studies IRS 100 IRS 110 IRS 200

IRS 105 Introduction to International 
Relations IRS 105 IRS 115 IRS 205

IRS 110 Introduction to Political Science x x IRS 210
IRS 115 International Political System x x x
IRS 200 Politics of International Security x x x
IRS 205 International Organizations x x x
IRS 210 Human Security x x x
IRS 215 Gender and Security IRS 215 x x
IRS 220 Politics in Developing Countries IRS 220 x x

IRS 225 Comparative Government 
Systems

IRS 225 
(Elective) x x

IRS 300 International Law IRS 300 x x

IRS 305 Theory and Practice of 
Diplomacy IRS 305 x x

IRS 315 African Regional Security 
Architecture x IRS 315

IRS 320 Foreign Policy Analysis x IRS 320 x
IRS 325 Human Rights x IRS 325 x
IRS 330 Research Methods x IRS 330 x
IRS 
(Elective) x x x

IRS 335 Terrorism: Threat and Response x x IRS 335

IRS 340 Peace Missions and 
Peacekeeping x x IRS 340

IRS 400 International Arms Proliferation 
and Control x x IRS 400

IRS 405 Identity-based Conflict x x IRS 405
IRS 410 International Humanitarian Law x x IRS 410
Minor x x x
IRS 415 Environment and Security IRS 415 x x
IRS 420 Post-Conflict Reconstruction IRS 420 x x
IRS 425 Migration and Security IRS 425 x x
Minor x x
IRS 430 International Political Economy x IRS 430 x
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Bachelor of Arts in Peace and Conflict Transformation Trimester Plan
Course Planner

Overview of courses to be taken
Year One

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
INS 111 3 ART 111 OR 

MUS 111
OR LIT 111

2 INS 112 3

BIL 111 3 BIL 112 3 HPE 113 1
PEA 141 3 BIO 111 2
ENG  111 2 ENG112 3 BIL 212 2
ACS 101 2 PHY 112 2 POL 220 3

PEA 240 3 PEA 345 3 PEA 312 3
Total 16 PEA 285 3 PEA 242 3

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
CHM 224 3 PHL 111 3 RET 321 2
POL 320 3 RET 320 2 PEA365 3
MAT102/Economics 
111

3 POL 201 3 PEA 407 3

PEA 301 2 PEA 363 3 PEA 386 2
INS 212 2 PCT Elective 3 INS 313 3
ETH 202 3 PCT Elective 3 PCT 

Elective
3

Total 16 Total 17 Total 16
Year Three

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
CHM 421 3 PEA 508 3
INS  412 3 Minor 3
PEA 410 3 Minor 3
Minor 3 Minor 3
Minor 3
Minor 3 Minor 3
Total 18 Total 12 Total 3

Total Hrs  
(Four 
Years)

133
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Sample Timetable (only some courses are included)
Course 
Code Course name Semester One Semester Two Semester Three Prerequisite

ETH 202 Introduction to Ethics 
or War and Peace ETH 202 x x

CHM 224 Introduction to 
Christian Counseling CHM 224 x x

CHM 421 Christian – Muslim 
Relations CHM 421 x x

PEA 141 Introduction to Peace 
Studies PEA 141 x x

PEA 240 Conflict Theory PEA 240 x x

PEA 242 Communication and 
Conflict Transformation x x PEA 242

PEA 285 Biblical Theology of 
Peacebuilding x PEA 285 x

PEA 301 African Culture and 
Peacebuilding PEA 301 x x

PEA 312 Disaster Management x x PEA 312

PEA 345 Strategic 
Peacebuilding x PEA 345 x

PEA 363
Peace and 
International Human 
Rights Law

x PEA 363 x

PEA 365 Introduction to Refugee 
Studies x x PEA 365

PEA 386
Advocacy: The 
Church’s Mission for a 
Just Society

x x PEA 386

PEA 410 Environmental Conflict 
and Management PEA 410 x x

PEA 508 Internship in Peace and 
Conflict Transformation x x x

POL 201 Political Science x POL 201 x
POL 220 International Relations x x x

POL 320 Diplomacy: Theory and 
Practice POL 320 x x

PEA 407 Human Security x x PEA 407

Diploma in International Relations trimester plan
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
DGE 100: Computer 3 DIR 015: Introduction to 

Philosophy
3 DIR DIR 045: Politics 

in Africa
3

DGE 102:  
Communication and 
Culture 1 

3 DIR 020: Comparative 
Government

3 DIR 050: Introduction 
to Security Studies

3
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DGE 101: Bible 
Survey

3 DIR 025: Introduction to 
Theory and Practice of 
Diplomacy

3 DIR 055: Terrorism and 
Security in Africa

3

DIR 005: Introduction 
to Basic Concepts 
in International 
Relations

3 DIR 030: Conflict 
Management 

3 DIR 060: Politics of 
Development

3

DIR 010: Introduction 
to Political Science

3 035: Introduction to 
International Law 

3 DIR 065: Politics in 
Eastern Africa

3

DIR 040: International 
Organizations 

3 DIR 070: Post Conflict 
Reconstruction 

3

Total Hrs 15 18 18
Year Two

Semester 1 Semester 2
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
DIR 075: African 
Nationalism and Pan-
Africanism

3

DIR 080: Introduction 
to Research Methods 
in IR

3

DIR 085: Project 
Writing

3

Total hrs 9
Total Hrs   (1.5  Years) 60

Sample Timetable (only some courses are included)
Course 
Code Course name Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Prerequisite

DGE 
100 Basic Computer Skills DGE 100 DGE 101 x

DGE 
102 Communication and Culture 1 DGE 102 x x

DGE 
101 Bible Survey

DIR 005
Introduction to Basic 
Concepts in International 
Relations

DIR 005 x x

DIR 010 Introduction to Political 
Science DIR 010 x x

DIR 015 Introduction to Philosophy DIR 015 x x
DIR 020 Comparative Government DIR 020 x x

DIR 025 Introduction to Theory and 
Practice of Diplomacy x DIR 025 x

DIR 030 Introduction to International 
Conflict Management x DIR 030 x

DIR 035 Introduction to International 
Law x DIR 035 x

DIR 040 International Organizations x DIR 040 x
DIR 045 Politics in Africa x DIR 045 x
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DIR 050 Introduction to Security 
Studies x x DIR 050

DIR 055 Terrorism and Security in 
Africa x x DIR 055

DIR 060 Politics of Development x x DIR 060
DIR 065 Politics in Eastern Africa x x DIR 065
DIR 070 Post Conflict Reconstruction x x DIR 070

DIR 075 African Nationalism and Pan-
Africanism x x DIR 075

DIR 080 Introduction to Research 
Methods in IR DIR 080 x x

DIR 085 Project Writing DIR 085 x x

MA Diplomacy, Development and International Security Trimester plan
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
DIS 600 3 DIS 620 3 DIS 660 3
DIS 610 3 DIS 625 3 DIS 665 3
DIS 615 3 DIS 630 3 DIS 695 3
BIL 615 2 DIS 635 3 DIS 605 3
GRA 613 1 DIS 643 3 Elective 3
Total hrs 12 Total hrs 15 Total hrs 15

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
DIS 698a 3 DIS 698b 3
Total hrs 3 Total hrs 3 Total hrs 48

Core Courses
DIS 600 Advanced Theory of International Relations 	 3
DIS 605 Research Methods and Epistemology of Social Sciences 3
DIS 610 International Security 3
DIS 615 Theories of Development 3
BIL 615 Biblical Foundations for Christian Service 2
GRA 613 Graduate Research and Writing 1 1
DIS 620 Regionalism and Regional Integration in Africa 3
DIS 625 Diplomacy: Theory and Practice	 3
DIS 630 Foreign Policy Analysis 3
DIS 635 International Law	 3
DIS 660 International Political Economy 3
DIS 665 International Humanitarian Law 3
DIS 643 Economic Development and Planning	 3
DIS 695 International Organizations 3
DIS 698a Proposal Writing 		  3
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DIS 698b Thesis Completion 3

Electives
DIS 640 Religion, Diplomacy and Security 3
DIS 645 Environmental Security 3
DIS 650 Media, Diplomacy, and International Security 3
DIS 655 Terrorism, Counterterrorism, and International Strategy	 3
DIS 670 International Human Rights 3
DIS 675 Defense, Diplomacy and Strategy 3
DIS 680 Armed Violence Reduction and Prevention 3
DIS 685 International Peacekeeping 3
DIS 690 Post-Conflict Reconstruction and Peacebuilding	 3

Sample Timetable (only some courses are included)

Course Code Course name Semester 
One

Semester 
Two

Semester 
Three Prerequisite

DIS 600 Advanced Theory of 
International Relations DIS 600 x x

DIS 605
Research Methods and 
Epistemology of Social 
Sciences

DIS 605 x x

DIS 610 International Security DIS 610 x x

DIS 615 Theories of 
Development x DIS 615 x

DIS 620
Regionalism and 
Regional Integration in 
Africa

x DOS 620 x

DIS 625 Diplomacy: Theory and 
Practice x DIS 625 x

DIS 630 Foreign Policy Analysis x DIS 630 x
DIS 635 International Law x x DIS 635

DIS 665 International 
Organizations x x DIS 660

DIS 660 International Political 
Economy x x DIS 665

DIS 643 Economic Development 
and Planning x x DIS 643

DIS 695 International 
Humanitarian Law DIS 695 x x

DIS 698A Proposal Writing DIS 698A x x
DIS 698B Thesis Completion x x
DIS 640 
(Elective)

Religion, Diplomacy 
and Security x x x

DIS 645 
(Elective) Environmental Security x x x

DIS 650 
(Elective)

Media, Diplomacy and 
International Security x x x
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DIS 
655(Elective)

Terrorism, 
Counterterrorism and 
International Strategy

x x x

DIS 670 
(Elective) 

International Human 
Rights x x x

DIS 675 
(Elective)

Defense, Diplomacy 
and Strategy x x x

DIS 680 
(Elective)

Armed Violence 
Reduction and 
Prevention)

x x x

DIS 685 
(Elective)

International 
Peacekeeping x x x

Diploma in Theology Trimester plan
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
DGE 100 3 DTH 121 2 BIL131 3
DGE 102 3 BIL 121 3 DTH131 2
DGE 101 3 DTH 122 3 DTH132 3
RET 111 2 DTH 123 3 RET131 3
RET 112 3 DTH 124 2 DTH133 3

DTH 221
(elective)

3

Total 14 Total 13 Total 17
Year Two

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
DTH 211 2 DTH 221 

(Elective)
3

Graduation
DTH 212 2 DTH 222 3
DTH 213 3
DTH 214 or 215 
(elective

3

DTH 222 6
Total 16 Total 6 l Total 60

Sample Timetable (only some courses are included)
Course 
Code Course name Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Prerequi-

site
DGE 100 Basic Computer Knowledge DGE 100 x x
DGE 102 Communication and Culture DGE 102 x x
DGE 101 Bible Survey DGE 101 x x

RET 111 Introduction to African 
Traditional Religions RET 111 x x
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RET 112 Early Church History RET 112 x x

DTH 121 Foundational Christian 
Doctrines x DTH 121 x

BIL 121 Bible Interpretation x BIL 121 x

DTH 122 Introduction to Christian 
Leadership x DTH 122 x

DTH 123 Basics of Evangelism and 
Discipleship x DTH 123 x

DTH 124 Biblical Principles of Financial 
Stewardship x DTH 124 x

BIL 131 Study of the Gospels x x BIL 131
DTH 131 Introduction to Ethics x x DTH 131

DTH 132 Introduction to Christian 
Counselling (Elective) x x DTH 132

RET 131 Introduction to World Religions x x RET 131
DTH 133 The Bible in African Culture x x DTH 133
DTH 211 Introduction to Homiletics DTH 211 x x
DTH 212 Environmental Stewardship DTH 212 x x

DTH 213 African Christian Marriage & 
Family DTH 213 x

DTH 214 Introduction to Youth Ministry DTH 214 x x

DTH 215 Introduction to Urban Ministries 
(Elective) DTH 215 x x

DTH 221 Christian Response to Cont. 
Issues (Elective) x DTH 221 x

DTH 222 Field Ministry x DTH 222 x

Bachelor of Theology Trimester plan 
Introduction to the Program

Overview of Courses to be Taken
Year One

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
GTH 111 3 GTH 121 3
ACS 101 2 ENG 112 3
ENG 111 3 INS 112 3
INS 111 3 PSY 111? 3
ENV 112 2 BTH 121 3
BIO 111 2 GTH 122 3
Total hrs 15 Total 18

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
RET 221 3 BTH 221 2
GTH 211 3 BTH 222 3
DEV 211 3 GRE 241 3
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BTH 223 2 BTH 225 3
BTH 211 3 BTH 226 3
Pentateuch 3 BTH 212 2
BIL 312 3 GTH 221 3
Total 20 Total 19

Year Three
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
CHM 326 3 GTH 324 3
RET 320 2 BUS 314 3
CHM 322 3 BTH 321 3
PSY 312 3 BTH 322 2
CHM 321 2 RET 332 3
BTH 311 3 BTH 323 2
GTH 311 3
Total 19 Total 16

Year Four
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
GTH 411 3 GTH 421 3
BTH 411 2 BTH 422 4
BUS 414 3 BTH 421 2
COM 422 3
BTH 412 3
BT1H 413 3
Total 17 Total 9
 Total 131

Sample Timetable (only some courses are included)
Course 
Code Course name Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Prerequisite

BTH 121 Sexuality & Reproductive 
Health BTH 121 x

BTH 211 African Philosophy and Re-
ligion BTH 211 x x

BTH 212 Introduction to Env. 
Theology x BTH 212 x

BTH 221 Fundraising & Resource 
Mobilization x BTH 221 x

BTH 222 Hebrews Prophets x BTH 222 x
BTH 223 History of Christianity BTH 223 x
BTH 225 Evangelism and Discipleship x BTH 225 x
BTH 226 Systematic Theology x BTH 226 x
BTH 311 The Gospels and Kingdom BTH 311 x
BTH 321 New Testament Epistles x BTH 321 x

1	
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BTH 322 Christian Ministry in Urban 
Context x BTH 322

BTH 323 Transformational Children’s 
Ministry x BTH 323 x

BTH 411 Apocalyptic Literature BTH 411 x x

BTH 412 Foundations for Youth 
Ministry BTH 412 x x

BTH 413 Biblical Foundation for 
Marriage and Family BTH 413 x x

BTH 421*
Holistic Ministry to Whole 
Persons and Groups Human 
Growth and Development?

x x x

BTH 422 Internship x BTH 422 x
BIL 312 Hermeneutics BIL 312 x x

Pentateuch x x x
BUS 314 Financial Stewardship x BUS 314 x
BUS 414 Strategic Management BUS 414 x x
COM 422 Media and Christianity COM 422 x x
CHM 322 Worship and Music Ministry CHM 322 x x
CHM 321 Theology of Missions CHM 321 x x
CHM 326 Homiletics CHM 326 x x

DEV 211 Community Development 
and the Church DEV 211 x x

GRE 241 New Testament Greek x x x

GTH 111 Foundational Elements of 
the Christian Faith GTH 111 x x

GTH 121 Philosophy, Faith & School x GTH 121 x

GTH 122 Biblical Doctrine in African 
Context. x GTH 122 x

GTH 211 African Civil and Heritage GTH 211 x x

GTH 221 Introduction to World 
Religions GTH 221 x

GTH 311 Biblical Principles of 
leadership and Governance GTH 311 x x

GTH 324 Dev. Of Africa in Global 
Context GTH 324 x x

GTH 411 Theology of Work GTH 411 x x
GTH 421 Theology of Development x GTH 421 x

RET 221 Introduction to Pastoral 
Ministry RET 221 x x

RET 320 Christianity and Islam RET 320 x x
RET 332 Research Methods x RET 332 x

PSY 312 Christian Guidance and 
Counselling PSY 312 x x
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MA Christian Ministries Trimester Plan
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
BIL 615 2 RET 613 2 CHM 662 3
RET 611 3 CHM 661 3 GRW 2
BIL 617 3 CHM 665 3 INS 612 3
GRW 611 2 CHM 611 3 ANT 617 3

Total 10 Total 12 Total 11
Year Two

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
CHM 663 3 CHM 607 3
CHM 668 
or CHM 
625

3 CHM 698 3

GRA 614 3

Total 9 Total 6
Total 48

Sample Timetable (only some courses are included)
Course 
Code Course name Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Prerequisite

ANT 617 Urbanization in 
Africa ANT 617 x x

BIL 615 Biblical Foundation 
of Christian Service BIL 615 x x

BIL 617 Hermeneutics BIL 617 x x

COM 302
Statistics for 
Communication 
Research

x x x

CHM 611
Dynamics in 
Christian Ministries 
(Elective)

x CHM 611 x

CHM 661 Introduction to 
Counselling x CHM 661 x

CHM 662
Marriage & Family 
Counselling 
(Elective)

CHM 662 x x

CHM 663 Counseling Young 
People x CHM 663 x

CHM 665 Evangelism and 
Discipleship x CHM 665 x

CHM 668
The Local Church 
& Community 
Development

x CHM 668 x



48 • Schools’ Course Planner 

CHM 607 Practicum x CHM 607 x
CHM 698 Thesis x CHM 698

GRW 611 Graduate Research 
& Writing I x GRW 611 x

GRW 613 Graduate Research 
& Writing II GRW  613 x x

INS 612
Principles & 
Processes of 
Communication & 
Culture

INS 612 x x

RET 611 Christian Theology 
(God & Man) RET 611 x x

RET 613 Christian Theology 
(Church & Mission) x RET 613 x

Bachelor of Arts in Education Trimester plan 
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One
Semester 1 Semester 2
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ART 111/MUS 
111/LIT 111

2 BIL 112 3

EDU 111 3 EDU 214 3
EDU 112 2 EDU 220 3
BIL 111 3 ENG 112 3
Teaching 
Subject 1

3 2 Teaching 
subjects

6

Teaching 
Subject 2

3

ENG 111 3
INS 111 3
Total 21 Total 18

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
EDU 222 3 EDU 224 3
EDU 223 3 EDU 225 3
INS 112 3 EDU 226 3
BIO 111 2 BIL 212 2
2 Teaching 
subjects

6 2 Teaching 
Subjects

6

Total 17 Total 17
Year Three

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
EDU 310 3 EDU 507 

(Teaching Practice 
6
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EDU 315 3
EDU 322 3
2 Teaching 
Subjects

6

1 Teaching 
Subject

3

1 Teaching 
Subject

3

Total 21 Total 6
Year Four

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
RET 320 2 EDU 411 or EDU 

433
3

EDU 323 3 EDU 432 3
EDU 431 3 1 Teaching Subject 3
2 Teaching 
Subjects

6 2 Teaching Subject 6

2 Teaching 
Subjects

6 2 Teaching Subject 6

1 Teaching 
Subjects

3

BUS 417 3
Total 20 Total 27

Sample Timetable (only some courses are included)
Course 
Code Course name Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Prerequisite

EDU 111 History of Education EDU 111 x x

EDU 112 Philosophy of 
Education EDU 112 x x

Teaching Subject 1 x x x
Teaching Subject 2 x x x

EDU 214
Sociology of 
Education & 
Contemporary 
Issues

x EDU 214 x

EDU 220
Introduction to 
Educational 
Psychology

x EDU 220 x

Teaching Subject 1 x x x
Teaching Subject 2 x x x

EDU 222 Human Growth and 
Development EDU 222 x x

EDU 223 General Teaching 
Methods EDU 223 x x

Teaching Subject 
1& 2 x x
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EDU 224
Educational 
Technology and 
Media

x EDU 224 x

EDU 225 Curriculum Planning 
and Development x EDU 225 x

EDU 226
Educational 
for Exceptional 
Children

x EDU 226 x

Teaching Subject 1 
& 2 x x x

EDU 310 Guidance and 
Counseling EDU 310 x x

EDU 315 Research Methods EDU 315 x x

EDU 322 Education Tests and 
Measurements EDU 322 x x

Teaching subjects 1 
& 2 x x

EDU 507 Teaching Practice EDU 507 x

EDU 323 Comparative 
Education EDU 323 x

EDU 431
Education 
Administration and 
Planning

EDU 431 x

Teaching subject 1 
& 2 x

EDU 411/
EDU 433/
EDU 432

Counseling Theories 
and Processes/
Educational 
Management/
Environmental 
Education

x
EDU 411/
EDU 433/
EDU 432

x

Teaching subject 1 
& 2 x x x

PART-TIME B. ED (Arts) PROGRAMME
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One
April (3 weeks) August (3 Weeks) December (3 Weeks)
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
Art 111/Mus111/
Lit111

2 Subject Area 1 3 INS   111 3

EDU    111 2 Subject area 2 3 EDU 214 3
EDU    112 2 ENG 111 3 Subject area 1 3
BIL    111 3 Subject area 2 3
TOTAL 9 9 12
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Year Two
April (3 weeks) August (3 Weeks) December (3 Weeks)
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
EDU 220 3 ACS101/102 

-102
2 BIL    112 3

EDU 223 3 EDU 222 3 INS  112 2
ENG 112 3 EDU 224 3 Subject area 1 3
Total 9 Total 8 Total 11

Year Three
April (3 weeks) August (3 Weeks) December (3 Weeks)
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
BIO 111 3 EDU 226 3 EDU 310 3
EDU 225 3 Science Subject 

1
3 Science Subject 

1
3

BIL 212 3 Science Subject 
2

3 Science Subject 
2

6

Total 9 9 12

Year Four
April (3 weeks) August (3 Weeks) December (3 Weeks)
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
EDU315 3 EDU 322 3 Science Subject 

1
6

Science Subject 1 3 EDU 323 3 Science Subject 
2

6

Science Subject 2 3 RET 320 3
Total 9 Total 9 Total 12

May - August EDU 507 6

Total 6

Year Five
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
EDU 431 3 EDU 432 3 EDU 411 OR 

EDU 433
3

Science Subject 1 3 Science Subject 
1

3 Science Subject 1 3

Science Subject 2 3 Science Subject 
2

3

Total 9 9 6
Total 148hrs 
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Sample Timetable (only some courses are included)
Course 
Code Course name April 

(3wks)
August 
(3wks)

December 
(4 wks) Prerequisite

EDU 111 History of Education EDU 111 x EDU 214

EDU 112 Philosophy of 
Education EDU 112 x

Teaching 
Subject 1 
& 2

EDU 220
Introduction to 
Educational 
Psychology

EDU 220
Teaching 
Subject 1 
& 2

x

EDU 222 Human Growth and 
Development x EDU 222

Teaching 
Subject 1 
& 2

EDU 223 General Teaching 
Methods EDU 223 EDU 224

EDU 224
Educational 
Technology and 
Media

x x x

Teaching Subject 1 
& 2 x x x

EDU 225 Curriculum Planning 
and Development EDU 225 x x

Teaching Subject 1 
& 2 x x x

EDU 226 Education for 
Exceptional Children x EDU 226 x

EDU 310 Guidance and 
Counseling x

Science 
Subject 1 
& 2

EDU 310

Teaching Subject 1 
& 2 x x

Science 
Subject 1 
& 2

EDU 315 Research Methods EDU 315 x x
Teaching subject 1 
& 2 x x x

EDU 322 Education Tests 
and Measurements x EDU 322 x

EDU 507 Teaching Practice EDU 507 x x

EDU 323 Comparative 
Education x EDU 323 x

Science Subject x x x
x x x

EDU 431
Education 
Administration and 
Planning

EDU 431 x x

Science Subject 1 
& 2

Science 
Subject 1 
& 2

x x

Teaching Subject 1 x x x
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Science Subject 1 
& 2 x x x

x x
EDU 411/
EDU 433/
EDU 432

x EDU 432 x

Science Subject 2 x x x

School of Human & Social Sciences
Department of Psychology & Counseling (Course Planner)

Diploma in Counseling
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ICC 012 3 ICC 013 3 ICM 057 3
ICC 014 3 ICC 015 3 ICM 058 3
ICM 051 3 ICC 092 1 ICM 060 3
ICM 056 3 ICM 053 3 ICM 063 3

ICM 064 3
Total Hrs 12 Total 13 Total 12

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ICM 066 3 ICM 099* 6
ICM 081 3 Electives (2) 6
ICM 059 3
ICC 016 2
Total Hrs 11 Total Hrs 12
Total Hrs 60

Bachelor of Arts in Psychology & Counseling
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ENG 096 0(9) ENG 098 0(3) PSY 213 3
PSY 111 3 PSY 112 3 PSY 214 3
ENG 111 3 ENG 112 3 SOC 314 3
BIL 111 3 BIL 112 3 PSY 212 3
SOC 111 3 INS 111 2 Elective 3
Elective 3 PSY 211 3
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MAT 102 2
Total Hrs 15 Total Hrs 16 Total hrs 15

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
RET 320 2 INS 212 3 BIO 111   2
PSY 215 3 PSY 314 3 PSY 411 3
PSY 311 3 PSY 318 3 PSY 412 3
PSY 312 3 PSY 319 3 PSY 413 3
PSY 313 3 RET 321 2 Elective 3
ACS 101 2
Total Hrs  16 Total Hrs 14 Total Hrs 14

Year Three
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
PSY 414 3 ENV 112 2 PSY 508 6
PSY 415 3 Electives 6 Elective 3
PSY 416 3 PSY 418 3
PSY 417 3 PSY 408 3
SOC 315 3

Total Hrs 15 Total Hrs 14 Total Hrs 12
Total Hrs  130

Master of Arts in Counseling Psychology
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
GRW 613Z    1 SOC 314P 3(0) BIL 615 2
INS 612/
PSY 608D

3 PSY 640 2 PSY 610 3

PSY 647 3 PSY 642 3 PSY 644 2
PSY 643 3 PSY 650 3 PSY 645 3
PSY 656 2 PSY 657 2
PSY 211P 3(0)
Total Hrs 12 Total Hrs 10 Total Hrs 10

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
PSY 646 2 PSY 671            2 PSY 690B 3
PSY 651 3 PSY 697            6
PSY 662 2 GRA 614 3
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PSY 690A 3

Total Hrs 10 Total Hrs 11 Total Hrs 3
Total Hrs 56
Note:

1.	 PSY 211P is for students whose first degree is NOT in Psychology.
2.	 SOC 314P is for students who did not do Statistics in their undergraduate degree.
3.	 PSY 608D is for students who did their undergraduate degree at Daystar University and it replaces 

INS 612.  Those whose degrees are from elsewhere MUST do INS 612.
4.	 If students follow this plan, they are likely to complete their studies in the required period.
5.	 Students are required to do 25 Hrs  of personal therapy which is not part of School fees.  This should 

begin after second semester - after taking their Counseling Fundamentals and Miro Skills course.  
Evidence that they have done personal therapy should be a letter from an approved therapist.  This 
letter should be submitted to the HoD together with the Practicum report.

6.	 All students should do Practicum at the site of their choice but approved by the HoD or the Practi-
cum Supervisor.

7.	 Practicum must be done after all other courses are done or evidence that a student has done 42 
credit Hrs 

Master of Clinical Psychology (MCP)
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
PSY 111P 3(0) PSY 214P 3(0) PSY 647P 3(0)
PSY 211P 3(0) PSY 640P 2(0) SOC 314P 3(0)
GRW 613Z    1 GRW 610 3 MCP 640 3
BIL 615 2 GRA 614 3 MCP 646 2
MCP 645 3 MCP 643 3 MCP 656 3
MCP 642 3 MCP 662 2 MCP 697 3
Total Hrs 9 Total Hrs 11 Total Hrs 11

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
SOC 314P 3(0) MCP 657 3 MCP 665 2
MCP 644 2 MCP 663 2 MCP 667 2
MCP 650 3 MCP 664 2 MCP 698 3
MCD 651 3 MCP 690A 3 MCP 690B 3
MCP 652 2
Total Hrs 10 Total Hrs 10 Total Hrs  10
Total Hrs 61
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Bachelor of Arts in Community Development (BA Community Development)
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One 
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
PSY 111 3 DEV 111 3 DEV 211 3
SOC 111 3 ENG 

111/112
3 DEV 213 3

INS 111 3 BIL 112 3 Electives 
or Minor 

3

BIL 111 3 HPE 113 1 POL 111 1
ENG 098/111 3 ECO 111 2 INS 112 3
MAT 102 2 PHL 111 3 ACS 101 2
PHY 112 2
Total 17 15 15

Year Two Courses
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
DEV 214 3 SOC 314 3 SOC 315 3
DEV Electives 3 DEV 316 3 DEV 

Electives
9

INS 212 2 DEV 
Electives

6 INS 313 3

BIO 111 2 BIL 212 2 RET 313 
ENV 112 LIT/MUS/

ART111
2

Electives or Minor 6 RET 320 2
Total 18 18 17

Year Three Courses
Semester 1 Semester 2
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
DEV 413 3 DEV 508 6
DEV 415 3 Electives or 

Minor
10

DEV 416 3
DEV Electives 6
INS 412 3
Total 18 16
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Bachelor of Arts in Community Development (BA Community Development)
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One 
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
PSY 111 3 DEV 111 3 DEV 211 3
SOC 111 3 ENG 111/112 3 DEV 213 3
INS 111 3 BIL 112 3 Electives or Minor 3
BIL 111 3 HPE 113 1 POL 111 1
ENG 098/111 3 ECO 111 2 INS 112 3
MAT 102 2 PHL 111 3 ACS 101 2
PHY 112 2
Total 17 15 15

Year Two 
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
DEV 214 3 SOC 314 3 SOC 315 3
DEV Electives 3 DEV 316 3 DEV Electives 9
INS 212 2 DEV Electives 6 INS 313 3
BIO 111 2 BIL 212 2 RET 313 
ENV 112 LIT/MUS/

ART111
2

Electives or Minor 6 RET 320 2
Total 18 18 17

Year Three 
Semester 1 Semester 2
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
DEV 413 3 DEV 508 6
DEV 415 3 Electives or 

Minor
10

DEV 416 3
DEV Electives 6
INS 412 3
Total 18 16

Master of Arts in Community Development (MA Community Development)
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One Courses  Year Two Courses
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Semester 1
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 

GRA 611 1 MCD 604 3 MCD 610 3 MCD 623 
Practicum

6

BIL 615 2 MCD 608 3 MCD 612 3 MCD 624 
Thesis

6

MCD 601 3 MCD 609 3 MCD 617 3
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MCD 602 3 MCD 614 3 MCD 615 3
MCD 606/GRA 614 3 MCD 619 3 Elective 1 3
Elective 1 3

15 15 15 Total 12

MA Community Development
Requirements for Graduation

Courses Credit Hrs 
Common courses 6
Required courses for MCD 45
Electives 6
Total 57

Common Courses
Course Code Credit Hrs  
BIL 615 Biblical Foundations of Christian Service 2
GRA 613Z Introduction to Postgraduate Studies 2
GRA 614/ 
MCD 606

Dynamics of Leadership 3

Total Hrs 7
Required Courses for MCD

Course Code Course name Credit Hrs 
MCD 601 Advanced rural Sociology 3
MCD 602 Poverty in a Globalizing World 3

MCD 604 Advanced Sociological Theory 3
MCD 608 Statistical Methods in Community Development 3
MCD 609 Participatory Development Techniques 3
MCD 610 Advanced Community Based Research 3
MCD 612 Project Management, Monitoring & Evaluation 3
MCD 614 Social Change and Community Development 3
MCD 615 Christian Environmental Stewardship and Management 3

MCD 617 Disaster Management 3
MCD 619 Gender and Development 3
MCD 623 Practicum 6
MCD 620 Thesis 6
Total 45

MCD Electives
Course Code  Course description Credit Hrs 
MCD 603 Role of NGOs and Sustainable Community Develop-

ment
3

MCD 605 Microfinance for Community Development 3
MCD 607 Demography and Development 3
MCD 618 Human Resource Management for Community Devel-

opment
3
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MCE 620 Conflict Transformation and Peace Building in 
Development

3

Total

COMMON COURSES (6 COURSES)
CODE COURSE NAME HRS Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
BIL 615 Biblical Foundations 

of Christian Service
3 √ - -

GRA 613Z Introduction to Post 
Graduate Studies

3 √ - -

GRA 614/
MCD 606

Dynamics of 
Leadership

3 √ - -

REQUIRED COURSES FOR MCD (45 COURSES)
CODE COURSE NAME Hrs Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
MCD 
601

Advanced Rural Sociology 3 √ - -

MCD 
602

Poverty in a Globalizing World 3 √ - -

MCD 
604

Advance Sociological Theory 3 - √ -

MCD 
608

Statistical Methods in 
Community Development

3 - √ -

MCD 
609

Participatory Development 
Techn-iques

3 - √ -

MCD 
610

Advanced Community Based 
Research

3 - - √

MCD 
612

Project Management 
Monitoring & Evaluation

3 - - √

MCD 
614

Social Change and 
Community Development

3 - √ -

MCD 
615

Christian Environmental 
Stewardship &
Management

3 - - √

MCD 
617

Disaster Management 3 - - √

MCD 
619

Gender and Development 3 - √ -

MCD 
623

Practicum 6 √ - -

MCD 
624

Thesis 6 √ - -

MCD ELECTIVES FOR MCD (6HRS )
Code Course Name Hrs Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
MCD 
603

Role of NGO’s and 
Sustainable Community
Development

3 √ - -

MCD 
605

Microfinance for Community 
Development

3 - - √
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MCD 
607

Demography and 
Development

3 √ - -

MCD 618 Human Resource Management 
for Community
Development

3 - - √

MCD 620 Conflict Transformation and 
Peace Building.

3 - - √

Master of Arts in Monitoring and Evaluation (MA Monitoring and Evaluation)
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One Year Two 
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3 Semester 1
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
GRA 613 1 MME 

603 
3 MME 607 3 MME 697 

Practicum 
6

BIL 615 2 MME 
605 

3 MME 608 3 MME 698 
Thesis 

6

MME 
601 

3 MME 
612

3 MME 609 3 Total 12

MME 
602 

3 MME 
611

3 MME 610 3

MME 
604

3

GRA 614 3
15 12 12

PhD in Clinical Psychology
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Year One 
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
GRA 801 2 PSY 821 2 RES 851 3
BIL 801 3 PSY 820 2 BIL 802 3
RES 850 4 PSY 862 2 PSY 816 2
PSY 815 2 PSY 827 2 PSY 843 3
PSY 842 3 PSY 829 2 PSY 891 3
PSY 888 3 PSY 828 2
Total Hrs 17 Total Req. Hrs 06 Total Req. Hrs 14

Year Two
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
RES 852 3 PSY 818 2 PSY 825
PSY 817 2 PSY 875 2 PSY 854
PSY 822 2 PSY 830 2 PSY 855
PSY 844 3 PSY 893
PSY 892 3 PSY 876

PSY 826
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Total Req. Hrs 11 Total Req. Hrs 04 Total Req. Hrs 12

Year Three

Semester 1 Semester 2
PSY 890A 6 PSY 890D 3
PSY 890B 6 PSY 999 6
PSY 890C 3
Total Hrs 15 Total Hrs 09
Grand Total Hrs 88

Requirements for Graduation
Courses Credit Hrs
General Education core 
courses

08

Research Methodology 
and Analysis courses

15

Core Psychology 
courses

14

Psychological 
Assessment Tests

09

Practicums 12
Electives 06
Comprehensive 
Examinations (COMPS)

0(P/F) 

Professional Qualifying 
Examination 
(PROQUAL)

0(P/F)

Dissertation 18
Final Internship 06
Total Credit Hours 88

General Education core courses
Course Code Course Name Credit Hrs
GRA 801 PSY Doctoral Colloquium
BIL 801 Seminar on Integration of Faith and Life
BIL 802 Philosophy of Scientific Inquiry
Total Hrs 08

Research Methodology and Analysis Courses
RES 850 Research Methodology 4
RES 851 Advanced Quantitative Research Methods 3
RES 852 Advanced Qualitative Research Methods 3
PSY 854 Research Design 3
PSY 855 Research Apprenticeship 2
Total Hrs 15
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Core Psychology courses
PSY 815 Advanced Psychotherapy 2
PSY 816 Advanced Cognitive and Affective Bases of 

Behavior
2

PSY 817 Advanced Biological Aspects of Behaviour 2
PSY 818 Advanced Biological Aspects of Behaviour 2
PSY 821 Attachment and Psychodynamic Therapy 2
PSY 825 Diagnosis, Trauma and Psychopharmacology 2
PSY 862 Ethics and Professional Issues; Consultation 

and Supervision
2

Total Hrs 14
Psychological Assessment Tests

PSY 842 3
PSY 843 3
PSY 844 3
Total Hrs 09

Practicum
PSY 888 Prepracticum (Nuru CC) 3
PSY 891 Practicum I 3
PSY 892 Practicum II 3
PSY 893 Practicum III 3
Total Hrs 12

Special Requirements
PSY 894 Comprehensive Examinations (COMPS) 0
PSY 895 Professional Qualifying Examination 

(PROQUAL)
0

PSY 844 3

Dissertation
PSY 990A Dissertation I
PSY 990B Dissertation II
PSY 990C Dissertation III
PSY 990D Dissertation IV
Total Hrs 18

PSY 999 Final Internship 06
Electives

PSY 820 Art and Play Child Psychotherapy 2
PSY 822 Adolescent Psychotherapy 2
PSY 875 Family Therapy 2
PSY 876 Couples Therapy 2
PSY 826 Neuropsychology 2
PSY 827 Addictive Behaviors & Substance Abuse 2
PSY 828 Addiction Assessment & Interventions 2
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School of Business and Economics Course Planner
Overview of Courses to be Taken

BSc. in Economics
Requirements for Graduation

Courses Credit Hrs 
General Education Courses 30
Required Courses in Economics 63
Concentration Courses in Economics 30
Economics Electives 6
Total 129
General Education Courses                             
Code Couse Course name                                 Credit Hrs 
ACS101: Basic Comp Knowledge 2
ART/MUS/LIT ART 111/MUS 111 or LIT 111 2
BIO111: Biology 2
BIL111: Old Testament Introduction & Survey 3
BIL112: New Testament Introduction & Sur vey 3
ENG111: Basic English  0/3
ENG112: Advanced Writing 3
ENV112: Environmental Science 2
HPE113: Health and Physical Fitness 1
INS111: Communication & Culture I 3
INS112: Communication & Culture II 3
POL111: Introduction to Political Science 1
RET320: Christianity and Islam in Africa 2

Total 30 Hrs 

School of Business and Economics
Required Courses in Economics

Semester Offered (Athi)
Code Course name Hrs Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
ACC111 Financial Accounting 3   ---
ACC112 Managerial Accounting 3 ---  

BUS113 Professional Business Communication 3   ---

BUS309 Business Finance 3  --- 

BUS313 Human Resource Management 3   

PSY 829 Criminal Psychology and Law 2
PSY 830 Mediation Therapy 2
Total Elective Credit Hours required 06
Total Credit Hours required for Graduation 88
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BUS321 Business Law I 3  --- 

BUS323 Business Ethics 3   ---
BUS414 Strategic Management & Decision Making 3  --- 

BUS415: Project Planning and management 3 ---  ---
MIS211 Management Information Systems 3  --- 

ECO211 Principles of Microeconomics 3   

ECO212 Principles of Macroeconomics 3   

ECO309 Intermediate Microeconomics 3  --- ---
ECO310 Intermediate Macroeconomics 3 ---  ---
ECO316 Econometrics I 3  --- ---
ECO320 Econometrics II 3 ---  ---
MAT111 Mathematics for Economics & 

Management I
3   

MAT112 Mathematics for Economics & 
Management II

3   

STA211 Business Statistics I 3   

STA212 Business Statistics II 3   

ECO416
BUS213

Research Methods in Economics
Business Research Methods

3 ---


---


---


Total Hrs . 63 

Concentration Courses in Economics
Code Course name Hrs Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 

3
ECO 308 International Economics 3 ---  ---

ECO 311 Money and Banking 3  --- ---

ECO 312 African Economic 
Problems

3  --- ---

ECO 313 Economic Development 3  --- ---

ECO 314 Economics of Population 3 ---  ---

ECO 318 Environmental and 
Resource Economics

3 ---  ---

ECO 411 Public Finance 3 ---  ---

ECO 412 Economic Planning 
Techniques & Structural
Adjustment

3 ---  ---

ECO 418 Advanced 
Microeconomics

3  --- ---

ECO 419 Advanced 
Macroeconomics

3 ---  ---

Total Hrs 30 
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Economics Electives
Code Course name Hrs Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 

3
BUS314 Financial Management 3 ---  

BUS319: Insurance Practice 3 ---  ---

BUS324: Investment 3  --- ---

ECO 317 Comparative Economic 
System

3 --- --- ---

ECO319 Economics of Industry 3  --- ---

ECO322 Economics of Labor 3  --- ---

ECO 408 Special Topics-Game 
Theory

3 --- --- ---

ECO413 Economics of tourism 3 --- --- ---

ECO414 Econ. of poverty and 
Income distribution

3 --- --- ---

ECO415 Gender and Economic 
Development

3 --- --- ---

ECO417 Economics of Rural 
Development

3 --- --- ---

ECO520/598 Economics Practicum/
Senior Project

4   

Total Hrs    6.

Four-Year Planner
Year One Year Three
Semester I  Semester II Semester I Semester II
Course Hrs   Course Hrs   Course Hrs   Course Hrs 

ACC 111 3  ACC 112 3  
BUS 
213 3  ECO 309 3

BIL 111 3  HPE 113 1  
ECO 
308 3  ECO 311 3

BUS 113 3 

ART/
MUS
/LIT 2  

ECO 
310 3  ECO 312 3

ENG 111 3  BIL 112 3  
ECO 
314 3  ECO 313 3

ACS 101 1  INS 111 3  
ECO 
318 3  ECO 316 3

MAT 111 3  MAT 112 3   ENV 112 2  RET 320 2
Total 17    15   Total 17    17

Year One Year Four
Semester I  Semester II Semester I Semester II
Course Hrs   Course Hrs   Course Hrs  Course Hrs 

BUS 313 3  BIO 111 2  
BUS 
415 3  BUS 309 3

ECO 211 3  INS 112 3  
ECO 
320 3  BUS 414 3
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School of Business and Economics Course Planner
Overview of Courses to be Taken

Commerce Department
Diploma  Program                                                         Requirements for Graduation
Courses Credit Hrs 
Daystar Common Courses 9
Business Common Courses 30
Concentration Courses 22
Total Hrs  61
Course Code Course Unit Course name Credit Hrs 

Daystar Common Courses 
DGE 100 Introduction to Information Technology 3
DGE 101 Bible Survey 3
DGE 102 Communication and Culture 3
Business Common Courses
DBM 010 Business Communication 3
DBM 011 Economics 3
DBM 012 Fundamentals of Human Resource Management 3
DBM 013 Fundamentals of Marketing 3
DBM 020 Quantitative Methods 3
DBM 021 Financial and Cost Accounting 3
DBM 022 Entrepreneurship 3
DBM 030 Principles and Practices of Management 3
DBM 031 Introduction to Business Law and Ethics 3
DBM 032 Research Methods 3
Human Resource Concentration
DHR 012 Human Resource Administration 3
DHR 013 Workplace Psychology 3
DHR 020 Employee Resourcing 3
DHR 021 Labor laws and Employee Relations 3
DHR 022 Reward Management 3
DHR 023 Employee learning and development 3
DHR 012 Human Resource Administration 3
DHR 013 Workplace Psychology 3
DHR 099 Industry Attachment 4

POL 111 1  ECO 212 3  
ECO 
419 3

 Elective 
II 3

STA 211 3  STA 212 3           
Total 16    17   Total 15    15
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Business Administration Concentration
DBA 012 Organizational Behavior 3
DBA 013 Organizational Leadership 3
DBA 020 Financial Management 3
DBA 021 Purchasing and Supplies Management 3
DBA 022 Strategic Management 3
DBA 023 Corporate Governance 3
DBA 012 Organizational Behavior 3
DBA 099 Industry Attachment 4
Purchasing & Business Logistics Concentration
DPL 010 Fundamentals of Business Logistics 3
DPL 011 Principle of Purchasing & Procurement 3
DPL 013 Public Procurement 3
DPL 020 Fundamentals of Inventory Management 3
DPL 021 Principles Warehouse Management 3
DPL 022 Transportation management 3
DPL 010 Fundamentals of Business Logistics 3
DPL 099 Industry Attachment 4
Marketing Concentration
DMK 021 Digital Marketing 3
DMK 022 Consumer Behavior 3
DMK 023 Sales Management 3
DMK 024 Integrated Marketing Communication 3
DMK 025 International Marketing 3
DMK 026 Customer Relation Management 3
DMK 099 Industry Attachment 4
Entrepreneurship Concentration
DEN 012 Innovation and Entrepreneurship 3
DEN 013 Venture Creation 3
DEN 014 New Product Development and Management 3
DEN 015 Family Business Management 3
DEN 016 Enterprise Development & Management 3
DEN 017 Risk Management 3
DEN 099 Industry Attachment 4
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School of Business and Economics
Diploma Program Planner

Year One 
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Core

Courses
Hrs Courses

DGE 
013
DGE 
011
DBM 
010
DBM 
011
DBM 
030

3
3
3
3
3

DBM 
012
DBM 
020
DBM 
021
DBM 
022
DBM 
013

3
3
3
3
3

DBM 
031
DBM 
032

3
3

3
3 3

3

3
3

DBA Hrs DHR Hrs DMK Hrs  DEN Hrs DPL Hrs
DBM 
012
DBM 
013
DBM 
020

3
3
3

DHR 
012
DHR 
013
DHR 
020

3
3
3

DMK 
021
DMK 
022
DMK 
023

3
3
3

DEN 
012
DEN 
013
DEN 
014

3
3
3

DPL 
013

DPL 
020

DPL 
021

DPL 
022

3
3
3

Total 15 15 15 15 15 15
Semester 4

DBA HRM DMK DEN DPL Industrial Attachment 

DBA 
021

DBA 
022

DBA 
023

3
3
3

DHR 
021

DHR 
022

DHR 
023

3
3
3

DMK 
024

DMK 
025

DMK 
026

3
3
3

DEN 
015

DEN 
016

DEN 
017

3
3
3

DPL 
020

DPL 
021

DPL 
022

3
3
3

DBA 
099
HRM 
099

4 
4

DMK 
099
DEN 
099
DPL 
099

4
4
4

9 9 9 9 9 Only 1 Course 
Required

Total Diploma Hrs  Required for graduation = 61 hrs 

School of Business and Economics 
Undergraduate Course Planner

Athi River
Course Code Course name Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
ACC-111A Financial Accounting ACC-111 ACC-111                 x
ACC-111 Financial Accounting   ü         
ACC-111 Financial Accounting   ü         
ACC-112 Managerial Accounting   ü         
ACC-111B Financial Accounting ACC-112 ACC-112                 x
ACC-112A Managerial Accounting                  x x ACC-112A
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ACC-112B Managerial Accounting                 x    
ACC-211 Financial Accounting II ACC-211                 x ACC-211
ACC-311 Intermediate Accounting      
ACC-311 Intermediate Accounting                  x ACC-311                 x
ACC-311 Intermediate Accounting      
ACC-312 Intermediate Account. II                  x                 x ACC-312
ACC-313 Intermediate Account. III ACC-313 ACC 312                 x
ACC-314 Cost Accounting                  x ACC-314                 x
ACC-315 Taxation I ACC-315                 x ACC-315
ACC-316 Auditing I ACC-316                 x                 x
ACC-411 Advanced Accounting ACC-411                 x                 x
ACC-412 Auditing II                  x                 x ACC-412
ACC-414 Managerial Accounting II ACC-414                 x                 x
ACC-415 Taxation II                  x ACC-415                 x
ACC-416 Computerized Accounting                  x                 x ACC-416
ACC-520 Practicum      

BUS-113 Professional Business 
Communication      

ACC-520 Practicum ACC-520 ACC-520 ACC-520
BUS-111 Business Studies      

BUS-113A Professional Business 
Communication BUS-113 BUS-113                 x

BUS-211 Organization & Management      

BUS-113B Professional Business 
Communication                     x

BUS-211A Organization & Management                 x BUS-211 BUS-211
BUS-213 Research Methods BUS-213 BUS-213 BUS-213
BUS-309 Business Finance BUS-309   BUS-309

BUS-313 Human Resource 
Management BUS-313 BUS-313 BUS-313

BUS-314 Financial Management                 x BUS-314 BUS-314
BUS-318 Organizational Behaviour BUS-318                 x BUS-318
BUS-319 Insurance Pract.                 x BUS-319                 x
BUS-320 Career Development BUS 320 BUS 320  
BUS-321 Business Law I BUS-321 BUS-321 BUS-321
BUS-322 Business Law II                 x BUS-322                 x
BUS-323 Business Ethics BUS-323 BUS-323  
BUS-324 Investment BUS-324                 x                 x
BUS-326 Industrial Psychology BUS-326                 x                 x
BUS-328 Small Business Management BUS-328                 x                 x

BUS 329 Labour Relations & Labour 
Laws                 x BUS 329                 x

BUS-330 Conflict Management BUS-330                 x                 x
BUS-406U Corporate Governance                   x                 x
BUS-413 Business Policy      

BUS-414 Strategic Management & 
Decision Making BUS-414                 x BUS-414
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BUS-415 Project Planning & Manage                 x BUS-415                 x

BUS-417 Entrepreneurship and 
Leadership BUS-417                 x                 x

BUS-419 Corporate Governance                 x BUS-419                 x
BUS-421 Risk Management                 x BUS 421 BUS-421
BUS-520 Practicum BUS-520 BUS-520 BUS-520
ECO-111A Intro. To Economics ECO-111A ECO-111A ECO-111A
ECO-111B Intro. To Economics ECO-111B ECO-111B ECO-111B
ECO-211A Principles of Econ. Micro ECO-211A ECO-211A ECO-211A
ECO-211 Principles of Econ. Micro                 x                 x                 x
ECO-212 Principles of Econ. Macro                 x                 x                 x
ECO-211B Principles of Econ. Micro ECO-211B ECO-211B ECO-211B
ECO-212A Principles of Econ. Macro ECO-212A ECO-212A ECO-212A
ECO-212B Principles of Econ. Macro ECO-212B ECO-212B ECO-212B
ECO-308 International Economics                 x ECO-308                 x
ECO-309 Economic Theory (Micro) ECO-309                 x                 x
ECO-310 Economic Theory (Macro)                 x ECO-310                 x
ECO-311 Money and Banking ECO-311                 x                 x
ECO-312 African Economic Problems ECO-312                 x                 x
ECO-313 Economic Dev. ECO-313                 x                 x
ECO-314 Economics of Population                 x ECO-314                 x
ECO-316 Econometrics I ECO-316                 x                 x
ECO-317 Econometrics II                 x ECO-317                 x

ECO-318 Environmental & Resource 
Economics                 x ECO-318                 x

ECO-319 Economics of Industry ECO-319                 x                 x
ECO-597 Senior Project                     x
MAK-212 Marketing Principles                     x

ECO-320 Comparative Economic 
Systems                 x ECO-320                 x

ECO-411 Public Finance                 x ECO-411                 x

ECO-412
Economics of planning 
Techniques & Structural 
Adjustment

                x ECO-412                 x

ECO-597 Senior Project                 x ECO-597                 x
LOG-211 Intro. to Business Logistics LOG-211 LOG 211 LOG-211

LOG-221 Purchasing Principles & 
Management                 x LOG-221                 x

LOG-311 Inventory Planning and 
Control LOG-311                 x                 x

LOG-321 Warehousing & Stores 
Management                 x LOG-321                 x

LOG-331 Production & Operations 
Management                 x LOG-331 LOG 331

LOG-341 Management of Customer 
Service LOG-341                 x                 x

LOG-361 Transportation Management                 x                 x                 x
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LOG-361 Transportation Management                 x                 x                 x

LOG-411 Advanced Supply Chain 
Management                 x                 x                 x

LOG-421 Logistics for e-Commerce                 x                 x                 x

LOG-431 Management of Service 
Operations                 x                 x                 x

LOG-351 Logistics Financial Decision 
Analysis                 x                 x LOG-351

LOG-361 Transportation Management                 x LOG-361                 x

LOG-411 Advanced Supply Chain 
Management LOG-411                 x                 x

LOG-421 Logistics for e-Commerce                 x LOG-421                 x

LOG-431 Management of Service 
Operations                 x    

LOG-431 Management of Service 
Operations                 x                 x LOG-431

LOG-441 Advanced Modeling of 
Logistics Systems LOG-441                 x                 x

LOG-451 International Transportation & 
Logistics                 x LOG-451                 x

LOG-520 Practicum LOG-520 LOG-520 LOG-520
MAK-212A Marketing Principles MAK-212A MAK-212A MAK-212A
MAK-212B Marketing Principles MAK-212B MAK-212B MAK-212B
MAK-315 Consumer Behaviour MAK-315                 x                 x
MAK-316 Advertising                 x MAK-316 MAK-316
MAK-317 Marketing Resear MAK-317                 x                 x
MAK-335 Marketing Comm.                 x MAK-335                 x
MAK-336 Marketing of Services MAK-336                 x                 x
MAK-418 Marketing Mngt. & Strat.                   x  
MAK-337 Retailing Management                 x                 x MAK-337
MAK-418 Marketing Mngt. & Strat.                 x MAK-418/26                 x

MAK-419 Business to Business 
Marketing MAK-419                 x                 x

MAK-420 Sales Management                 x MAK-420                 x
MAK-421 Intern. Marketing MAK-421                 x                 x
MAK-422 Intern. Management                 x MAK-422                 x

MAK-423 Customer Care & Public 
Relations MAK 423                 x MAK-423

MAK-424 Marketing Management                 x                 x MAK-424
MAK-520 Practicum MAK-520 MAK-520 MAK-520
MAT-111A Mathematics MAT-111A MAT-111A MAT-111A
MAT-112A Management Mathematics MAT-112A MAT-112A MAT-112A
MAT-211 Operations Research                 x MAT-211                 x
MIS-211 Mgt. Information Systems MIS-211 MIS-211 MIS-211
MIS-281 System Anal. & Design I MIS-281                 x                 x
MIS-282 System Anal. & Design II                 x MIS-282                 x
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MIS-311 Info. System Management MIS-311                 x                 x
MIS-400 Information Systems Project MIS-400                 x                 x

MIS-413 Intro. To Electronics 
Commerce                 x MIS-413                 x

MIS-418 Information Systems Project 
Management MIS-418                 x                 x

MIS-451 Designing & Building Web 
Pages & Sites                 x MIS-451                 x

STA-211A Business Statistics STA-211 STA-211 STA-211
STA-212A Statistics II STA-212 STA-212 STA-212

Course Planner – Nairobi Day
Course 
Code Course name Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3

ACC-111A Financial Accounting ACC-111 ACC-111 x
ACC-112A Managerial Accounting x ACC-112 ACC-112
ACC-211 Financial Accounting II ACC-211 ACC-211 x
ACC-311 Intermediate Accounting x ACC-311 ACC-311
ACC-312 Intermediate Account. II ACC-312 x x
ACC-313 Intermediate Account III x ACC-313 x
ACC-314 Cost Accounting x x ACC-314
ACC-315 Taxation I ACC-315 x x
ACC-316 Auditing I x ACC-316 x
ACC-411 Advanced Accounting x x ACC-411
ACC-412 Auditing II ACC-412 x x
ACC-414 Managerial Accounting II x ACC-414 x
ACC-415 Taxation II x x ACC-415
ACC-416 Computerized Accounting ACC-416 x x
ACC-520 Practicum ACC-520 ACC-520 ACC-520
BUS-111 Business Studies

BUS-113A Professional Business 
Communication BUS-113A BUS-113A x

BUS-113B Professional Business 
Communication x x x

BUS-211A Organization & Management BUS-211A BUS-211A
BUS-211B Organization & Management x x x
BUS-213 Research Methods BUS-213 BUS-213
BUS-309 Business Finance BUS 309 BUS-309

BUS-313 Human Resource 
Management BUS-313 BUS-313

BUS-314 Financial Management BUS-314 BUS-314
BUS-318 Organizational Behaviour BUS-318 BUS-318
BUS-319 Insurance Practicum x BUS-319 x
BUS-320 Career Development
BUS-321 Business Law I BUS-321 BUS-321 BUS-321
BUS-322 Business Law II x BUS-322 x
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BUS-323 Business Ethics BUS-323 BUS-323 BUS-323
BUS-324 Investment x BUS-324 x
BUS-326 Industrial Psychology x BUS-326 x
BUS-328 Small Business Management BUS-328 BUS-328

BUS 329 Labour Relations & Labour 
Laws x BUS 329 x

BUS-330 Conflict Management BUS-330 BUS-330 x
BUS-413 Business Policy

BUS-414 Strategic Management & 
Decision Making BUS-414 BUS-414 x

BUS-415 Project Planning & Manage BUS-415 x x

BUS-417 Entrepreneurship and 
Leadership x BUS-417 x

BUS-419 Corporate Governance BUS-419 x x
BUS-421 Risk Management x BUS-421 x
BUS-520 Practicum BUS-520 BUS-520 BUS-520
ECO-111A Intro. To Economics ECO-111A ECO-111A ECO-111A
ECO-
111B Intro. To Economics x x x

ECO-
211A Principles of Econ. Micro ECO-

211A ECO-211A x

ECO-
211B Principles of Econ. Micro x x x

ECO-
212A Principles of Econ. Macro x ECO-212A ECO-212A

ECO-
212B Principles of Econ. Macro x x x

ECO-308 International Economics x x x
ECO-309 Economic Theory (Micro) x x x
ECO-310 Economic Theory (Macro) x x x
ECO-311 Money and Banking x x x
ECO-312 African Economic Problems x x x
ECO-313 Economic Dev. x x x
ECO-314 Economics of Population x x x
ECO-316 Econometrics I x x x
ECO-317 Econometrics II x x x

ECO-318 Environmental & Resource 
Economics x x x

ECO-319 Economics of Industry x x x

ECO-320 Comparative Economic 
Systems x x x

ECO-411 Public Finance x x x

ECO-412
Economics of planning 
Techniques & Structural 
Adjustment

x x x

ECO-597 Senior Project x x x
LOG-211 Intro. to Business Logistics LOG-211 LOG-211 x
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LOG-221 Purchasing Principles & 
Management x LOG-221 LOG-221

LOG-311 Inventory Planning and 
Control x LOG-311 LOG-311

LOG-321 Warehousing & Stores 
Management LOG-321 x x

LOG-331 Production & Operations 
Management LOG-331 LOG-331

LOG-341 Management of Customer 
Service x LOG-341 x

LOG-351 Logistics Financial Decision 
Analysis LOG-351 x x

LOG-361 Transportation Management x x LOG-361

LOG-411 Advanced Supply Chain 
Management x LOG-411 x

LOG-421 Logistics for e-Commerce LOG-421 x x

LOG-431 Management of Service 
Operations x x LOG-431

LOG-441 Advanced Modeling of 
Logistics Systems x LOG-441 x

LOG-451 International Transportation 
& Logistics LOG-451 x LOG-451

LOG-520 Practicum LOG-520 LOG-520 LOG-520
MAK-
212A Marketing Principles MAK-

212A MAK-212A MAK-212A

MAK-
212B Marketing Principles x x x

MAK-315 Consumer Behaviour MAK-315 MAK-315
MAK-316 Advertising MAK-316 MAK-316 x
MAK-317 Marketing Research x x x
MAK-335 Marketing Comm. MAK-335 x x
MAK-336 Marketing of Services x x MAK-336
MAK-337 Retailing Management MAK-337 x x
MAK-418 Marketing Mngt. & Strat. MAK-418 x x

MAK-419 Business to Business 
Marketing x MAK-419 x

MAK-420 Sales Management x x MAK-420
MAK-421 Intern. Marketing x MAK-421 x
MAK-422 Intern. Management MAK-422 x x

MAK-423 Customer Care & Public 
Relations x MAK-423 x

MAK-424 Marketing Management MAK-424 x MAK-424
MAK-520 Practicum MAK-520 MAK-520 MAK-520
MAT-111A Mathematics MAT-111A MAT-111A MAT-111A
MAT-111B Mathematics x x x
MAT-112A Management Mathematics MAT-112A MAT-112A x
MAT-112B Management Mathematics x x x
MAT-211 Operations Research MAT-211 x x
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MIS-211 Mgt. Information Systems MIS-211 x MIS-211
MIS-281 System Anal. & Design I x x x
MIS-282 System Anal. & Design II x x x
MIS-311 Info. System Management x x x
MIS-400 Information Systems Project x x x

MIS-413 Intro. To Electronics 
Commerce x x x

MIS-418 information Systems Project 
Management x x x

MIS-451 Designing & Building Web 
Pages & Sites x x x

STA-211A Business Statistics STA-211A STA-211A x
STA-211B Business Statistics x x x
STA-212A Statistics II STA-212A x STA-212A
STA-212B Statistics II x x x

Course Planner – Nairobi Evening
Course 
Code Course name Semester 1 Semester 

2
Semester 3

ACC-111A Financial Accounting ACC-111 ACC-111 x
ACC-111B Financial Accounting x x x
ACC-112A Managerial Accounting x ACC-112 ACC-112
ACC-112B Managerial Accounting x x x
ACC-211 Financial Accounting II x x ACC-211
ACC-311 Intermediate Accounting ACC-311 x x

ACC-312 Intermediate Account. II x ACC-
312 x

ACC-313 Intermediate Account. III x x ACC-313
ACC-314 Cost Accounting ACC-314 x x

ACC-315 Taxation I x ACC-
315 x

ACC-316 Auditing I x x ACC-316
ACC-411 Advanced Accounting ACC-411 x x

ACC-412 Auditing II x ACC-
412 x

ACC-414 Managerial Accounting II x x ACC-414
ACC-415 Taxation II ACC-415 x x

ACC-416 Computerized Accounting x ACC-
416 x

ACC-520 Practicum ACC-520
ACC-
520 ACC-520

BUS-111 Business Studies
BUS-113A Professional Business Communication BUS-113A x BUS-113A
BUS-113B Professional Business Communication x x x

BUS-211A Organization & Management BUS-211A
BUS-
211A x
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BUS-211B Organization & Management x x x
BUS-213 Research Methods x BUS-213 BUS-213
BUS-309 Business Finance BUS-309 BUS-309 x
BUS-313 Human Resource Management BUS-313 x BUS-313
BUS-314 Financial Management x BUS-314 x
BUS-318 Organizational Behaviour BUS-318 BUS-318
BUS-319 Insurance Practicum BUS-319 x x
BUS-320 Career Development BUS 320
BUS-321 Business Law I BUS-321 BUS-321 BUS-321
BUS-322 Business Law II BUS-322 x x
BUS-323 Business Ethics BUS-323 BUS-323 x
BUS-324 Investment x x BUS-324
BUS-326 Industrial Psychology x BUS-326 x
BUS-328 Small Business Management x BUS-328 x
BUS 329 Labour Relations & Labour Laws x x BUS 329
BUS-330 Conflict Management x x BUS-330
BUS-413 Business Policy
BUS-414 Strategic Management & Decision Making BUS-414 BUS-414 BUS-414
BUS-415 Project Planning & Manage BUS-415 x x
BUS-417 Entrepreneurship and Leadership x BUS-417 x
BUS-419 Corporate Governance BUS-419 x BUS-419
BUS-421 Risk Management BUS-421 x x
BUS-520 Practicum BUS-520 BUS-520 BUS-520

ECO-111A Intro. To Economics ECO-111A ECO-
111A ECO-111A

ECO-111B Intro. To Economics x x x

ECO-211A Principles of Econ. Micro ECO-
211A x x

ECO-211B Principles of Econ. Micro x x x

ECO-212A Principles of Econ. Macro x ECO-
212A x

ECO-212B Principles of Econ. Macro x x x
ECO-308 International Economics x x x
ECO-309 Economic Theory (Micro) x x x
ECO-310 Economic Theory (Macro) x x x
ECO-311 Money and Banking x x x
ECO-312 African Economic Problems x x x
ECO-313 Economic Dev. x x x
ECO-314 Economics of Population x x x
ECO-316 Econometrics I x x x
ECO-317 Econometrics II x x x
ECO-318 Environmental & Resource Economics x x x
ECO-319 Economics of Industry x x x
ECO-320 Comparative Economic Systems x x x
ECO-411 Public Finance x x x
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ECO-412 Economics of planning Techniques & 
Structural Adjustment x x x

ECO-597 Senior Project x x x
LOG-211 Intro. to Business Logistics LOG-211 LOG-211 x

LOG-221 Purchasing Principles & Management x LOG-
221 LOG-221

LOG-311 Inventory Planning and Control LOG-311 x LOG-311

LOG-321 Warehousing & Stores Management x LOG-
321 LOG-321

LOG-331 Production & Operations Management LOG-331 x x
LOG-341 Management of Customer Service LOG-341 x x
LOG-351 Logistics Financial Decision Analysis x x LOG-351

LOG-361 Transportation Management x LOG-
361 x

LOG-411 Advanced Supply Chain Management x x LOG-411

LOG-421 Logistics for e-Commerce x LOG-
421 x

LOG-431 Management of Service Operations LOG-431 x x
LOG-441 Advanced Modeling of Logistics Systems LOG-441 x x

LOG-451 International Transportation
 & Logistics

LOG-
451 LOG-451

LOG-520 Practicum LOG-520 LOG-
520 LOG-520

MAK-212A Marketing Principles MAK-
212A

MAK-
212A MAK-212A

MAK-315 Consumer Behaviour x MAK-
315 MAK-315

MAK-316 Advertising x MAK-
316 MAK-316

MAK-317 Marketing Research MAK-317 x MAK-317

MAK-335 Marketing Comm. x MAK-
335 MAK-335

MAK-336 Marketing of Services MAK-336 x MAK 336
MAK-337 Retailing Management x x MAK-337

MAK-418 Marketing Mngt. & Strat. x MAK-
418 x

MAK-419 Business to Business Marketing x MAK-
419 x

MAK-420 Sales Management MAK-420 x x

MAK-421 Intern. Marketing x MAK-
421 MAK-421

MAK-422 Intern. Management x MAK-
422 MAK-422

MAK-423 Customer Care & Public Relations MAK-423 x x
MAK-424 Marketing Management x x MAK-424

MAK-520 Practicum MAK-520 MAK-
520 MAK-520

MAT-111A Mathematics MAT-111A  MAT-
111A x
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MAT-112A Management Mathematics MAT-112A x MAT-112A
MAT-211 Operations Research x MAT-211 x
MIS-211 Mgt. Information Systems x MIS-211 x
MIS-281 System Anal. & Design I x x x
MIS-282 System Anal. & Design II x x x
MIS-311 Info. System Management x x x
MIS-400 Information Systems Project x x x
MIS-413 Intro. To Electronics Commerce x x x
MIS-418 information Systems Project Management x x x
MIS-451 Designing & Building Web Pages & Sites x x x

STA-211A Business Statistics x STA-
211A STA-211A

STA-211B Business Statistics x x x
STA-212A Statistics II STA-212A x x
STA-212B Statistics II x x x

Required Courses in Commerce
Undergraduate Programmes

Business Administration - Major Students
First Year

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ACS 101 2 INS 111 3 ACC 211 3
ENG 111 3 BIL 112 3 STAT 211 3
BIL 111 3 ACC 112 3 ECO 211 3
ACC 111 3 MAT 112 3 1NS 112 3
BUS 113 3 BUS 211 3 MAK 212 3
MAT 111 3 ENG 112 3 ENV 112 2
Total hrs 17 Total hrs 18 Total hrs 17

Second Year
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
LOG 211 3 BUS 330 3 BUS 322 3
BUS318 3 BUS 319 3 BUS 324 3
BUS 309 3 BUS 321 3 BUS 326 3
STAT 212 3 BUS 323 3 BUS 414 3
ECO 212 3 BUS 314 3 BUS 213 3
MIS 211 3 RET 320 2 ART/LIT/MUS 

111 2
HPE 113 1 BIO 111 2

Total hrs 18 Total hrs 18 Total hrs 19
Third Year

 Semester 1 Semester 2
 Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
 BUS 417 3 BUS 520/

BUS 498 4 Four Years 
total Hrs 133

BUS 420 3 BUS 419 3
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Free electives 6 BUS 415 3
BUS 313 3
POL 111 1
MAK 422 3
Total hrs 19 Total hrs 10

Accounting Major Students
First Year

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ACS 101 2 INS 111 3 ACC 211 3
ENG 111 3 BIL 112 3 STAT 211 3
BIL 111 3 ACC 112 3 ECO 211 3
ACC 111 3 MAT 112 3 1NS 112 3
BUS 113 3 BUS 211 3 MAK 212 3
MAT 111 3 ENG 112 3 ENV 112 2
Total hrs 17 Total hrs 18 Total hrs 17

Second Year
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ACC 311 3 ACC312 3 ACC 313 3
ACC314 3 ACC315 3 ACC 414 3
BUS 309 3 ACC316 3 ACC 415 3
STAT 212 3 BUS 323 3 BUS 414 3
ECO 212 3 BUS 314 3 BUS 213 3
MIS 211 3 MAT 211 3 RET 320 2

  HPE 113 1
Total hrs 18 Total hrs 18 Total hrs 18

Third Year
Semester 1 Semester 2
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ACC 411 3 ACC 520 4 Four Years 

total Hrs 130
ACC 412 3 BUS 321 3
BUS 324 3 ACC 416 3
BUS 313 3
ART/LIT/MUS 
111 2

BIO 111 2
POL 111 1
Total hrs 17 Total hrs 10
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Marketing Major Students
First Year

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ACS 101 2 INS 111 3 ACC 211 3
ENG 111 3 BIL 112 3 STAT 211 3
BIL 111 3 ACC 112 3 ECO 211 3
ACC 111 3 MAT 112 3 1NS 112 3
BUS 113 3 BUS 211 3 MAK 212 3
MAT 111 3 ENG 112 0 MIS 211 3

ENV 112 2
Total hrs 17 Total hrs 17 Total hrs 18

Second Year
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
MAK 315 3 MAK317 3 MAK 420 3
MAK 316 3 MAK 336 3 MAK 421 3
BUS 309 3 MAK 337 3 MAK 423 3
STA 212 3 BUS 321 3 BUS 414 3
ECO 212 3 BUS 323 3 BUS 213 3
MAK 335 3 BUS 314 3 RET 320 2

HPE 113 1
Total hrs 18 Total hrs 18 Total hrs 18

Year 3
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 

MAK 422 3
MAK 520

MAK 498
4 Four Years 

total Hrs 133
Electives 3 MAK 424 3

Elective 3
MAK 426/

MAK 418
3

BUS 313 3
ART/LIT/MUS 
111 2

BIO 111 2
Total hrs 17 Total hrs 10
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MIS Major Students
First Year 

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ACS 101 2 INS 111 3 BUS 211 3
ENG 111 3 BIL 112 3 STA 212 3
BIL 111 3 STA 211 3 ECO 211 3
ACC 111 3 MAT 112 3 1NS 112 3
BUS 113 3 MIS 113 3 MAK 212 3
MAT 111 3 ENG 112 0 MIS 114 3

ENV 112 2
Total hrs 17 Total hrs 17 Total hrs 18

Second Year
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
MIS 211 3 MIS 220 3 MIS 312 3
MIS 221 3 BUS 313 3 MIS 313 3
MIS 228 3 MIS 311 3 MIS 412 3
BUS 309 3 MIS 212 3 MIS 320 3
ECO 212 3 MIS 222 3 RET 320 2
MIS 228 3 MIS 224 3 HPE 113 1

BIO 111 2
Total hrs 18 Total hrs 18 Total hrs 17

Third Year
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 

MIS 322 3 MIS 416 3
MIS 520/

MIS 598
4

MIS 321 3 MIS 418 3
MIS 400 3 Elective1 3
ART/LIT/MUS 
111 2 Elective2 3

Four Years 
total Hrs =136POL 111 1 Elective3 3

Total hrs 12 Total hrs 15
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Purchasing and Logistics Major Students
First Year

Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
ACS 101 2 INS 111 3 ACC 211 3
ENG 111 3 BIL 112 3 STA 211 3
BIL 111 3 ACC 112 3 ECO 211 3
ACC 111 3 MAT 112 3 1NS 112 3
BUS 113 3 BUS 211 3 MAK 212 3
MAT 111 3 ENG 112 0 MIS 211 3

ENV 112 2
Total hrs 17 Total hrs 17 Total hrs 18

Second Year
Semester 1 Semester 2 Semester 3
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
LOG 211 3 LOG 311 3 LOG 341 3
LoG 221 3 LOG 331 3 LOG 361 3
BUS 309 3 LOG 351 3 LOG 411 3
STA 212 3 BUS 321 3 BUS 414 3
ECO 212 3 BUS 323 3 BUS 213 3
MAK 335 3 BUS 314 3 RET 320 2

HPE 113 1
Total hrs 18 Total hrs 18 Total hrs 18

Third Year
Semester 1            Semester 2

Courses               Hrs  Courses            Hrs Courses Hrs 

LOG 421 3
LOG 520/
LOG 498

4

Four Years 
total Hrs 

133

LOG 431 3 LOG 451 3
Elective 3 LOG 441 3
BUS 313 3
ART/LIT/MUS 
111 2
BIO 111 2
POL 111 1
Total hrs 18 Total hrs 10
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MBA Programme Courses
MBA Courses

Strategy; Marketing; Finance; Human Resource Management
Concentrations

Core Courses Strategic Concentration HRM Concentration
Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
BIL 615 2
GRA 613 1 MGT 612 3 HRM 611 3
MAT 610 3 MGT 614 3 HRM 612 3
FIN 610 3 MGT 618 3 HRM 613 3
MAK 610 3 MGT 617 3 HRM 617 3
MAT 611 3 BUS 690 6 HRM 690 6
FIN 611 3 Total Hrs 18 Total Hrs 18
HRM 610 3
MIS 610 3 Finance Concentration Marketing Concentration 
MGT 610 3 Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
FIN 612 3 FIN 613 3 MAK 611 3
BUS 611 3 FIN 614 3 MAK 612 3
ECO 610 3 FIN 615 3 MAK 613 3
MGT 611 3 BUS 690 6 BUS 690 6
BUS 610 3 Total Hrs 18 Total Hrs 18
Total Hrs 42

MBA Courses
Project Management & Purchasing and Logistics

Core Courses Concentrations
Project Management 
Concentration

Purchasing and Logistic Con-
centration

Courses Hrs Courses Hrs Courses Hrs 
BIL 615 2 PRM611 3 LOG 611 3
GRA 613 1 RM 612 3 LOG 612 3
MAT 610 3 PRM 613 3 LOG 613 3
FIN 610 3 PRM 614 3 PRM 617 3
MAK 610 3 BUS 690 6 PRM 690 6
MAT 611 3 Total Hrs 18 Total Hrs 18
FIN 611 3
HRM 610 3
MIS 610 3
PRM 610 (Project 
Management OR 
LOG 610 (Logistic 
Students 

3

FIN 612 3
BUS 611 3
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ECO 610 3
MGT 611 3
BUS 610 3
Total Hrs 42

MBA Programme Course Planner
(Students with business background)

Year 1
Semester 1 Hrs Semester 2 Hrs Semester 3 Hrs
BIL 615 2 MAT 611 3 MGT 611 3

GRA 613 1 FIN 611 3 FIN 612 3
MAT 610 3 HRM 610 3 BUS 611 3
FIN 610 3 MIS 610 3 ECO 610 3
MGT 610  (Fin. Mkt. Str. 
Hrm)

3 MGT 611 3

MAK 610 3
PRM 610 (PRM students 
Only)

3

LOG 610 (LOG Students 3
Total Hrs 12 15 12

Year 2
Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs
Strategic Concentration HRM 

Concentration
Marketing Concentration 

MGT 612 3 HRM 611 3 MAK 611 3
MGT 614 3 HRM 612 3 MAK 612 3
MGT 618 3 HRM 613 3 MAK 613 3
BUS 610 3 BUS 610 3 BUS 610 3
BUS 690 (Proposal) 3 BUS 690 

(Proposal)
3 BUS 690

(Proposal)

3

Total Hrs 15 15 15

Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs
Finance Concentration Project 

Management 
Concentration

Purchasing and Logistic 
Concentration 

FIN 613 3 PRM611 3 LOG 611 3
FIN 614 3 RM 612 3 LOG 612 3
FIN 615 3 PRM 613 3 LOG 613 3
BUS 610 3 BUS 610 3 BUS 610 3
BUS 690 (Proposal) 3 BUS 690 

(Proposal)
3 BUS 690

(Proposal)

3

Total Hrs 15 15 15
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Concentrations
Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs
Strategic Concentration HRM 

Concentration
Marketing Concentration 

MGT 617 (Seminar) 3 HRM 617 
(Seminar)

3 MKT 617 (Seminar) 3

BUS 690 (Thesis final) 3 HRM 690 
(Thesis final)

3 PRM 690

(Thesis final)

3

Total Hrs 6 6 6
Concentrations

Semester 2 Hrs Semester 2 Hrs Semester 2 Hrs.
Finance Project 

Management 
Purchasing and Logistic  

FIN 617 (Seminar) 3 PRM 614 
(Seminar) 

3 LOG 617 (Seminar) 3

BUS 690 (Thesis final) 3 PRM 690 
(Thesis final)

3 LOG 690

(Thesis final)

3

Total Hrs 6 6 6

COURSE PLANNER
(Students With Business No Background)

Year 1
Semester 1 Hrs Semester 2 Hrs Semester 3 Hrs
BIL 615 2 MGT 611 3 BUS 611 3
GRA 613 1 FIN 610 3 FIN 611 3
MGT 610  (Fin. Mkt. Str. 
Hrm)

3 MIS 610 3 MAT 611 3

HRM 610 3 MAT 610 3 FIN 612 3
MAT 610 3 ECO 610 3 Total 12
MAK 610 3
PRM 610 (PRM students 
Only)

3 LO 610 (LOG 
Students only)

3

Total Hrs 15 15 Total (Log 
students)

15

Year 2
Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs
Strategic Concentration HRM 

Concentration
Marketing 
Concentration 

MGT 612 3 HRM 611 3 MAK 611 3
MGT 614 3 HRM 612 3 MAK 612 3
MGT 618 3 HRM 613 3 MAK 613 3
Total Hrs 12 12 12
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Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs
Finance Concentration Project 

Management 
Concentration

Purchasing 
and Logistic 
Concentration 

FIN 613 3 PRM611 3 LOG 611 3
FIN 614 3 RM 612 3 LOG 612 3
FIN 615 3 PRM 613 3 LOG 613 3
BUS 610 3 BUS 610 3 BUS 610 3
BUS 690 (Proposal) 3 HRM 690 

(Proposal)
3 PRM 690

(Proposal)
3

Total Hrs 15 15 15

Concentrations
Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs Semester 1 Hrs
Strategic Concentration HRM 

Concentration
Marketing 
Concentration 

MGT 617 (Seminar) 3 HRM 617 
(Seminar)

3 MKT 617 
(Seminar)

3

BUS 690 (Thesis final) 3 HRM 690 
(Thesis final)

3 PRM 690
(Thesis final)

3

Total Hrs 6 6 6

Concentrations
Semester 2 Hrs Semester 2 Hrs Semester 2 Hrs
Finance Project 

Management 
Purchasing and 
Logistic  

FIN 617 (Seminar) 3 PRM 614 
(Seminar) 

3 LOG 617 
(Seminar)

3

BUS 690 (Thesis final) 3 PRM 690 
(Thesis final)

3 LOG 690
(Thesis final)

3

Total Hrs 6 6 6
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School of Communication
Course Planner

PhD in Communication Program
Year One

Semester 1
Course Code Course name Hrs 
GRA 801 Doctoral Colloquium 2
BIL 801 Seminar on integration of faith and life 3
BIL 802 Seminar on philosophy of scientific inquiry 3
COM 810 Seminar on advanced communication theory 3
Total 11
Semester 2
COM 815 Seminar on communication ethics 3
*COM 830 Seminar on Human Communication 3
RES 850 Seminar on research methodology 4
RES 851 Seminar on quantitative research methods and analysis 3
Total 13

Semester 3
RES 852 Seminar on qualitative research methods and analysis 3
*COM 835 Seminar on applied organizational communication 3
*COM 834 Seminar on media studies 3
*COM 832 Seminar on political, public and corporate communication 3
Total 12

Semester 4
*COM 833 Seminar on Development and Health Communication 3
**GRA 814 Seminar on leadership development and management 3
**GRA 870 Seminar on education, critical thinking and teaching methods 3
*COM 831 Seminar on media stewardship and socio-cultural institutions 3

Comprehensive Exams
COM 998 Dissertation 3
Total 3
Total Credit Hrs Course Work 39

Semester 5
COM 998 Dissertation 9
COM 998 Dissertation 9
Total Credit Hrs 21
Grand Total PhD in Communication 60
NB: 
*These are elective courses; a candidate needs a total of 12 credit Hrs  (i.e. four units) 
**The professional courses are elective, a candidate needs a total of 3 credit Hrs  (i.e. one 
unit).
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STOC Department
Course Planner

M.A Communication (Corporate Concentration)
Semester 1

Code Course name HRS 
COM 302 Statistics for Communication 0 (3)
COM 592 Exploring Mass Media 0 (3)
BIL 615 Biblical Foundations of Christian Service 2
COM 621 Communication Theory 3
GRW 611 Graduate Writing 2
COM 600 Corporate Communication 3
TOTAL 10 / 16

Semester 2
Code Course name HRS 
COM 636 Global Communication 3
COM 624 Media Law and Ethics 3
GRW 613 Graduate Research 3
COM 618 Communication and Leadership 3
Total Hrs 12

Semester 3
Code Course name HRS 
COM 639 Media Relations and Crisis Communication 3
COM 643 Advanced Public Relations Writing 3
COM 608 Special Topic 3
INS 612 Communication and Culture 3
Total 12

Semester 4
Code Course name HRS 
COM 652 Communication and Advocacy 3
COM 653 Public Relations Research 3
COM 654 Advanced Corporate Communication 

Management
3

Total 9

Semester 5
Code Course name HRS 
COM  698 (A) Thesis Proposal 3
COM 698 (B) Thesis Final 3

TOTAL 6
Total Hrs Required for graduation 49/55



Schools’ Course Planner • 89 

School of Communication
Course Planner

M.A Communication (Development Communication Concentration)
Year One

Semester 1
CODE Course name HRS 
COM 302 Statistics for Communication 0 (3)
COM 592 Exploring Mass Media 0 (3)
BIL 615 Biblical Foundations of Christian Service 2
COM 621 Communication Theory 3
GRW 611 Graduate Writing 2
COM 684 Theories of Development 

Communication
3

TOTAL 10 / 16
Semester 2

CODE Course name HRS 
COM 636 Global Communication 3
COM 624 Media Law and Ethics 3
GRW 613 Graduate Research 3
COM 618 Communication and Leadership 3
TOTAL 12

Semester 3
CODE Course name HRS 
COM 685 Theories of Health Communication 3
COM 687 Risk Communication 3
COM 608 Special Topic 3
INS 612 Communication and Culture 3
TOTAL 12

Year Two
Semester 4

CODE Course name HRS 
COM 652 Communication and Advocacy 3
COM 686 Programme Monitoring and Evaluation 3
COM 692 Development Communication 

Campaigns
3

TOTAL 9
Semester 5

CODE Course name HRS 
COM  698 (A) Thesis Proposal 3
COM 698 (B) Thesis Final 3

TOTAL 6
Total Hrs  Required for graduation 49/55
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B.A Communication (Pr Concentrate)- Course Planner
Year One

Semester 1
CODE Course name HRS 
INS 111 Communication and Culture 1 3
BIL 111 Old Testament Introduction and Survey 3
ENG 111 Advanced Reading 3
ENV 112 Environmental Science 3
MAT 102 Basic Mathematics 3
TOTAL 15

Semester 2
CODE Course name HRS 
ART/LIT/MUS 111 Art/ Music / Art 3
INS 112 Communication and Culture 2 3
BIL 112 New Testament Introduction and Survey 3
ENG 112 Advanced Writing 3
TOTAL 12

Semester  3
CODE Course name HRS 
PHY 112 Physical Science 2
BIO 111 Biology 2
HPE 113 Health and Physical Science 1
COM 099 Typing 0(3)
MINOR OR ELECTIVE 6
TOTAL 11/14

Year Two 
Semester 1

CODE Course name HRS 
ACS 101 Basic Computer Knowledge 2
ECO 111 Introduction to Economics 2
INS 212 African Traditional Societies 2
PHL 111 Introduction to Philosophy 3
BIL 212 Introduction to Bible Doctrine 2
TOTAL 11

Semester 2
CODE Course name HRS 
COM 321 Communication Research and Design 2
POL 111 Introduction to Political Science 1
RET 320 Christianity and Islam in Africa 2
COM 231 Introduction to Mass Media 3
Min/elect 6
TOTAL 14
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Semester 3
CODE Course name HRS 
COM 226 Interpersonal and Small Group 

Communication
3

COM 263 Writing for Broadcast 3
INS 313 Historical Foundations of the Modern World 3
COM 247 News Writing and Reporting 3
TOTAL 12

Semester Three
Semester 1

CODE Course name HRS 
COM 302 Communication Statistics 3
COM 243 Writing for Business 3
COM 
264/344/349/361/466

Broadcast/ photography/ feature writing/
audio/video

3

COM 323 Communication Systems in Africa 3
TOTAL 12

Semester 2
CODE Course name HRS 
COM 426 Public Relations 3
COM 459 Electronic Publishing and Design 3
COM 445 Editing Skills 3
Min/elect Minor or elective 3
TOTAL 12

Semester 3
CODE Course name HRS 
INS 412 Development of Modern African and 

Christian Values
3

COM 427 PR Writing 3
COM 322 Persuasion 3
COM 421 Communication Systems 3
Min/elec Minor/Elective 4
TOTAL 16

Year Four
Semester 1

CODE Course name HRS 
COM 419 Communication Ethics and Law 3
C0M 422 Media and Christianity 3
COM 472 Management and Research in PR 3
Min/elect Minor / Elective 6
TOTAL 15
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STOC Department of B.A Communication (TPC Concentration) 
Course Planner

Year One
Semester 1

CODE Course name HRS 
INS 111 Communication and Culture 1 3
BIL 111 Old Testament Introduction and Survey 3
ENG 111 Advanced Reading 3
ENV 112 Environmental Science 2
TOTAL 11

Semester 2
CODE Course name HRS 
TPC 101 Introduction to TPC 3
ACS 101 Basic Computer Skills 2
ART/MUS/ART 
111

Art, Music, Art 3

INS 112 Communication and Culture 11 3

TOTAL 11
Semester 3

CODE Course name HRS 
BIL 112 New Testament Introduction and Survey 3
ENG 112 Advanced Writing 3
ACS 111 Introduction to Programming 3
TPC 102 TPC Styles 3

TOTAL 12
Year Two

Semester 1
CODE Course name HRS 
BIO 111 Biology 3
PHL 111 Introduction to Philosophy 3
BUS 111 Business Studies 3
BIL 212 Introduction to Bible Doctrine 2

TOTAL 11

Semester 2
CODE Course name HRS 
COM 507 Practicum 4

TOTAL 4
SUM TOTAL Required for graduation 131/134
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Semester 2
CODE Course name HRS 
POL 111 Political Science 1
TPC 201 TPC editing 3
TPC 202 Designing Technical Report 3
ACS 361 Introduction to Data Base Systems 3

TOTAL 10
Semester 3

CODE Course name HRS 
RET 320 Christianity and Islam in Africa 2
MAK 335 Marketing Communication 3
COM 302 Statistics for Communication 3
TPC elective elective 3

TOTAL 11
Year Three
Semester 1

CODE Course name HRS 
COM 321 Communication Research Design 3
TPC 340 Communication in a Corporate Culture 3
COM 346 Creative Graphic Arts 3
TPC elective Elective from list of TPC 3

TOTAL 12
Semester 2

CODE Course name HRS 
TPC 414 3
MIS 451 Designing and Building Web Pages 3
TPC elective Elective from list of TPC 3
TPC elective Elective from list of TPC 3

TOTAL 12
Semester 3

CODE Course name HRS 
FRE 112 3
TPC elective Elective from list of TPC 3
Free elective Free elective 3
Free elective Free elective 3

TOTAL 12
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Year Four
Semester 1

CODE Course name HRS 
FREE elective Elective 3
FREE elective Elective 3
TPC elective Elective from list of TPC 3
TPC elective Elective from list of TPC 3
TOTAL 12

Semester 2
CODE Course name HRS 
TPC 507 Practicum 4
TOTAL 4
Total Hrs  Required for graduation 118

STOC Department of Media and Film Studies
Master of Arts In Communication – Media Studies Concentration

Year One
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 302 Statistics for Communication (students who did course in 

undergraduate to seek exemption)
0 (3)

COM 592 Exploring Mass Media (students with undergraduate 
degree in Communication to seek exemption)

0 (3)

BIL 615 Biblical foundations for Christian Service 2
COM 621 Communication Theory 3
GRW 611 Graduate Writing 2
INS 612 Communication and Culture (students with Daystar 

Undergraduate degree to replace with a COM XXX in 
semester 3)

3

TOTAL 10 / 16
Semester 2

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 624 Media Law and Ethics 3
COM 636 Global Communication 3
GRW 613 Graduate Research 2
COM 675 Mass Media Language, Formats, Aesthetics and 

Criticism
3

TOTAL 11
Semester 3

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 668 Writing for media 3
COM 669 Applied Media Research 3
COM 682 Advanced Print and Multimedia Production and Design 3
COM 681 Advanced Audio and Video Production 3

TOTAL 12
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Year Two
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 618 Communication and Leadership 3
COM 683 Media planning, Evaluation and Strategy 3
COM 
XXX

(students with Daystar Undergraduate degree to pick a 
course)

3

COM 
698A

Media Studies thesis (proposal defence) 3

TOTAL 12
Semester 2

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 
698B

Media Studies thesis (final thesis defence) 3

TOTAL 3

STOC Department of Media and Film Studies
Bachelor of Arts In Communication – Advertising Concentration

Year One
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
INS 111 Communication and Culture 1 3
BIL 111 Old Testament Introduction and Survey 3
ENG 111 Advanced Reading 3
ENV 112 Environmental Science 2
MAT 102 Basic Mathematics 2
ART 111 Art 2
TOTAL 15

Semester 2
Code Course Name Hrs 
INS 112 Communication and Culture 2 3
BIL 112 New Testament Introduction and Survey 3
ENG 112 Advanced Writing 3
ACS 101 Basic Computer Knowledge 2
PHY 112 Physical Science 2
BIO 111 Biology 2
TOTAL 15

Semester 3
Code Course Name Hrs 
HPE 113 Health and Physical Fitness 1
ECO 111 Introduction to Economics 2
INS 212 African Society and Traditional Religion 2
PHL 111 Introduction to Philosophy 3
POL 111 Introduction to Political Science 1
COM 223 Public Speaking 3
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COM 231 Introduction to Mass media 3
ENG 214 Remedial English (for media students who got B- or 

less in High School English)
3 (0)

TOTAL 15
Year Two

Semester 1
Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 226 Interpersonal and Group Communication 3
COM 243 Writing for Business 3
COM 263 Writing for Broadcast 3
INS 313 Historical Foundations of the Modern World 3
COM 302 Statistics for Communication Research 3
TOTAL 15

Semester 2
Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 321 Communication Research and Design 3
COM 323 Communication Systems in Africa 3
COM 344 Photography 3
BIL 212 Introduction to Bible Doctrine 2
RET 320 Christianity and Islam in Africa 2
Minor or 
Elective 
Courses 

2

TOTAL 15
Semester 3

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM  322 Persuasion 3
COM 346 Graphic Arts 3
RET 321 Study of theology in the African context 3
COM 448 Advertising 3
COM 449 Writing Advertising Copy 3
TOTAL 15

Year Three
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 419 Communication Ethics and Law 3
COM 421 Strategies of Communication 3
COM 459 Electronic Publishing and Design (Prerequisite of COM 

445 not required for advertising students)
3

INS 412 Development of Modern Africa and Christian Values 3
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Minor/ 
elective

3

TOTAL 15
Semester 2

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 450, 
COM 451 
or COM 
461 
(students  
choose 
one)

Advertising elective 3

COM 422 Christianity and Media 3
COM 473 Management and Research in Public Relations 

(students to pick COM 475 together with PR students)
3

Minor or 
elective 
course (2)

6

TOTAL 15
Semester 3

Code Course Name Hrs 
Minor/ 
Electives

2

Minor or 
elective 
courses 
(2)

6

TOTAL 8

Department of Media and Film Studies
Bachelor of Arts in Communication – Electronic Media Concentration

Year One
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
INS 111 Communication and Culture 1 3
BIL 111 Old Testament Introduction and Survey 3
ENG 111 Advanced Reading 3
ENV 112 Environmental Science 2
MAT 102 Basic Mathematics 2
ART/LIT/MUS 
111

Art/Music/Literature (student to pick one) 2

TOTAL 15

Semester 2
Code Course Name Hrs 
INS 112 Communication and culture 2 3
BIL 112 New testament Introduction and survey 3
ENG 112 Advanced Writing 3
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ACS 101 Basic Computer Knowledge 2
PHY 112 Physical Science 2
BIO 111 Biology 2
TOTAL 15

Semester 3
Code Course Name Hrs 
HPE 113 Health and Physical Fitness 1
ECO 111 Introduction to Economics 2
INS 212 African Society and Traditional Religion 2
PHL 111 Introduction to Philosophy 3
POL 111 Introduction to Political Science 1
COM 223 Public Speaking 3
COM 231 Introduction to Mass media 3
ENG 214 Remedial English (for media students who got 

B- or less in High School English)
3 (0)

TOTAL 18 (15)

Year Two
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 226 Interpersonal and Group Communication 3
COM 243 Writing for Business 3
COM 263	 Writing for Broadcast 3
INS 313 Historical Foundations of the Modern World 3
COM 302 Statistics for Communication Research 3
TOTAL 15

Semester 2
Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 264 Broadcast Techniques 3
COM 323 Communication Systems in Africa 3
BIL 212 Introduction to Bible Doctrine 2
RET 320 Christianity and Islam in Africa 2
Minor or Elective 
Courses (2)

5

TOTAL 15
Semester 3

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM  321 Communication Research and Design 3
COM 361 Audio Production 3
COM 364 Writing for the Screen 3
COM 466 Video Production 3
RET 321 Study of theology in the African Context 2
Minor or elective 1
TOTAL 15
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Year Three
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 421 Strategies of Communication 3
COM 467 Broadcast Journalism 3
INS 412 Development of Modern Africa and Christian 

Values
3

Minor/ elective 6
TOTAL 15

Semester 2
Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 419 Communication Ethics and Law 3
COM 422 Christianity and Media 3
COM 468/469 Electronic elective (choose one or both -if both 

are chosen then the elective Hrs  below are 
covered)

3

COM 474 Media Management 3
Minor or elective 
course

3

TOTAL 15
Semester 3

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 474 Media Management 3
Minor/ Electives 2
Minor or elective 
course

3

TOTAL 8

Year Four
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 507/COM 
598 

Electronic media Practicum Electronic media 
project (for students with work experience in 
electronic media industry)

4

TOTAL 4

DEPARTMENT OF MEDIA AND FILM STUDIES
Bachelor of Arts in Communication – Print Media Concentration

Year One
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
INS 111 Communication and Culture 1 3
BIL 111 Old Testament Introduction and Survey 3
ENG 111 Advanced Reading 3
ENV 112 Environmental Science 2
ACS 101 Basic Computer Knowledge 2
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ART/LIT/MUS 
111

Art/Music/Literature (student to pick one) 2

TOTAL 15
Semester 2

Code Course Name Hrs 
INS 112 Communication and culture 2 3
BIL 112 New testament Introduction and survey 3
ENG 112 Advanced Writing 3
MAT 102 Basic Mathematics 2
PHY 112 Physical Science 2
BIO 111 Biology 2
TOTAL 15

Semester 3
Code Course Name Hrs 
HPE 113 Health and Physical Fitness 1
ECO 111 Introduction to Economics 2
INS 212 African Society and Traditional Religion 2
POL 111 Introduction to Political Science 1
COM 223 Public Speaking 3
COM 226 Interpersonal and Group Communication 3
COM 231 Introduction to Mass media 3
TOTAL 15

Year Two
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
PHL 111 Introduction to Philosophy 3
COM 247 Writing for Newspapers 3
BIL 212 Introduction to Bible Doctrine 2
INS 313 Historical Foundations of the Modern World 3
COM 302 Statistics for Communication Research 3
ENG 214 Remedial English (for media students who got 

B- or less in High School English)
3 (0)

TOTAL 17
Semester 2

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 323 Communication Systems in Africa 3
COM 344 Photography 3
COM 349 Magazine and feature Writing 3
RET 320 Christianity and Islam in Africa 2
Minor or free 
Elective Courses 
(2)(COM 408s 
– students can 
request for them)

4

TOTAL 15
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Semester 3
Code Course Name Hrs 
COM  321 Communication Research and Design 3
COM 361 Audio Production 3
COM 419 Communication Ethics and Law 3
COM 421 Strategies of Communication 3
RET 321 Study of theology in the African context
TOTAL 15

Year Two
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 430 Business and Economic Journalism 3
COM 436 Editorial and Opinion Writing 3
COM 445 Publishing and Editing Skills 3
INS 412 Development of Modern African and Christian 

Values
3

Minor/ elective 3
TOTAL 15

Semester 2
Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 422 Christianity and Media 3
COM 459 Electronic Publishing and Design 3
COM 474 Media Management 3
Minor or elective 
courses (2)

6

TOTAL 15
Semester 3

Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 507/COM 
598 

Print media Practicum (Print media project (for 
students with work experience in print media 
industry)

4

TOTAL 4

Department of English And Music
Ba Eng/Lit – Four Year Course Planner

First Year
Semester I Hrs Semester II HHrs Semester III Hrs
ACS 101 2 ENG 111/112 3 POL 111 1
INS 111 3 BIL 112 3
ENG  
098/111

3 INS 112 3 ENG 111/112 3

BIL 111 3 PHIL 111 3 PHY 112 2
MAT 102 2 HPE 113 1

FREE Elective 2
TOTAL 13 12 TOTAL 10
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Second Year
Semester I Hrs Semester II HHrs  Semester III Hrs
ECO 111 2 BIL 212 2 ENG 214 3
ENG 210 3 BIO 111 2 ENG 215 3
ENG 211 3 ENG 212 3 ENG 229 3
INS 112 3 ENG 213 3 ENG Elective 3
Free 
Elective/
Minor

3

ART/
MUS/LIT 
111	

2

Total 15 Total 10 Total 12
Third Year

Semester I Hrs Semester II HHrs  Semester III Hrs
ENV 112 2 RET 321 2

RET 320 2 ENG 314 3 ENG 320 3
INS 313 3 ENG 315 3 ENG 325 3
ENG 
ELECTIVE

3 ENG 317 3 ENG 327 3

Eng 
Elective

3 Eng Elective/Minor 3

TOTAL 13 11 TOTAL 12
Fourth Year

Semester I Hrs Semester II HHrs  Semester III Hrs
INS 412 3 ENG 408 

(ELECTIVE)
3 ENG 597 3

ENG 411 3 Free Electives/Minor 7-11
ENG 416 3 ENG 413 3

ENG 415 3
Free 
Elective/
Minor

3

TOTAL 12 9 TOTAL 10-14

Department of English And Music
Four Year Planner

BA Music – Four Year Study Programme
First Year

Semester I Hrs Semester II HHrs Semester III Hrs
INS 111 3 POL 111 1 ENG 112 3
BIL 111 3 BIL 112 3 PHY 112 2
ENG 098 or 111 3 ENG 111/ENG 112 3 HPE 113 1
MAT 102 2 MUS 111 2 INS 112 3
MUS 098 2 MUS 113 1 MUS 115 1
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MUS 112 3 MUS 114 1 MUS 116 3
*MUS 118a 2 *MUS 118b 2
*MUS 119a 1 *MUS 119b 1

Total 14 Total 14 Total 15
Second Year

Semester I Hrs Semester II HHrs  Semester III Hrs
ECO 111 2 MUS 217 3 BIL 212 2
INS 212 2 *MUS 218b 2 BIO 111 2
MUS 215 3 *MUS 219b 1
MUS 216 3 Free Elective 3 MUS 221 3
*MUS 218a 2 MUS Elective 3 Free Elective 3
*MUS 219a 1
Total 13 Total 12 Total 10

Third Year
Semester I Hrs Semester II HHrs  Semester III Hrs
ACS 101 2 RET 320 2 RET 321 2
INS 313 3 MUS 315 2 *MUS 318b 2
MUS 312 2 MUS 317 2 *MUS 319b 1
MUS 313 3 *MUS 318a 2
MUS 314 3 *MUS 319a 1 MUS 321 3

Free Elective 3 Free elective 3
Total 14 Total 12 Total 11

Fourth Year
Semester I Semester II Semester III
INS 411 3 *MUS 418 2
MUS 411 3 MUS 408 3 *MUS 419 1
MUS 412 3 MUS 415 3 MUS 421 2
MUS 414 2 *MUS 418a 2 MUS 496 3

*MUS 418a 1 Free Electives 6
TOTAL 11 Total 12 Total 14

*The course continues 
throughout the year.

Music Minor 
Requirements

Credit Hrs 

MUS 113 1
MUS 116 3
MUS 118a 2
MUS 118b 2
MUS 119a 1
MUS 119b 1
MUS 217 2
MUS 312 2
MUS 411 3
MUS 412 3
TOTAL 20
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Department of Media and Film Studies
Diploma in Communication Planner

Year One
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
ICC O12 Communication And Culture 1 3

ICC 014 or ICO 
015

ICC 014 Old testament introduction and 
survey/
ICC 015 New testament introduction and 
survey

3

ICC 092 Communication skills 1
ICS 010 Introduction To Computers 2
ICO 016 Introduction To Mass Communication 3
ICO 018 Interpersonal and Group Communication 3
TOTAL 15

Semester 2
Code Course Name Hrs 
ICC 013 Communication And Culture 2 3
ICC 016 3
ICO 031 Writing And Editing Skills 3
ICO 033 Introduction To Media Management 2
ICO 036 Introduction To Communication Research 

Methods
1

ICO 065 Scriptwriting For Electronic Media I 3
Total 15

Semester 3
Code Course Name Hrs 
ICO 022 Introduction To Communication Ethics, Law 

And Human Rights
3

ICO 034 Writing And Reporting For Print Media 3
ICO 056 Communication By Radio 3
ICO  066 Introduction To Video Production 3
ICO 067 
(electronic 
media students 
only)

Scriptwriting For Electronic Media Ii 3

ICO 035 or  ICO  
047 (Students 
to pick one - 
Elective for Print 
media students 
only)

Writing For Children Or Magazine Editing And 
Production

3

Total 15
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Year Two
Semester 1

Code Course Name Hrs 
ICO 026 Introduction to Public Relations and 

Fundraising
3

ICO 032 Introduction to Graphic Design and Desktop 
Publishing

3

ICO 049	 Introduction to Photography and Journalism 3
ICO  013 
(special topics 
– for both 
electronic and 
media students).

Special Topics in Communication 3

ICO 050 
(elective for 
electronic media 
students only)
( optional for  
electronic media 
students who 
have taken ICO 
013 and ICO 
067)

Visual Communication in Electronic and Print 
Media

3

ICO 068 Video Production and Editing II 3
TOTAL 15

Semester 2
Code Course Name Hrs 
ICO 099
(required for all 
students)

Practicum/Field Project 6

TOTAL 6

Year Four
Semester 1
Code Course Name Hrs 
COM 507 or
COM 598 

Advertising Practicum
Advertising project (for students with work experi-
ence in the advertising industry)

4

TOTAL 4
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• B.Ed Mathematics/Business Studies
• B.Ed Computer Science/Business Studies

Bachelor of Theology

Postgraduate Diploma in Education (Including 
Upgrading) offered during April, August and
December school holidays

Graduate Programmes
Master of Arts
• Diplomacy, Development &
   International Security (DDIS)
• Christian Ministries
• M.Ed in Leadership Policy - Coming soon

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS & ECONOMICS
Diploma Programmes
• Human Resource Management
• Business Adminstration & Management
• Entrepreneurship
• Purchasing & Business Logistics
• Marketing

Undergraduate Programmes
Bachelor of Commerce (BCom)
• Accounting
• Business Administration & Management
• Marketing
• Purchasing & Business Logistics
• Management Information Systems

Bachelor of Science (BSc)
• Economics

Graduate Programmes
Master of Science (MSc) in Economics
Master of Business Administration (MBA)
• Strategic Management
• Human Resource Management
• Finance    
• Marketing
• Project Management
• Supply Chain Management

PhD in Business Administration 
• Strategic Management & Innovation
• Human Resource Management
• Finance    
• Marketing
• Entrepreneurship

SCHOOL OF COMMUNICATION
Diploma Programmes
• Music
• Communication -requires C (Plain) in English

Undergraduate Programmes
Bachelor of Arts
• Music            
• English
• Technical & Professional Communication
• Communication
    - Public Relations
    - Electronic Media

Graduate Programmes
M.A. Communication
• Media Studies
• Development Communication
• Corporate Communication   

PhD in Communication
• Media Studies
• Development Communication
• Corporate Communication

SCHOOL OF ARTS AND HUMANITIES
Diploma Programmes
• International Relations             • Theology

Undergraduate Programmes
Bachelor of Arts
• Peace & Conflict Transformation
• International Relations & Security Studies (IRSS)

Bachelor of Education (Arts)
• B.Ed English/Literature 
• B.Ed Kiswahili/Christian Religious Education  	
   (Bible)
• B.Ed Kiswahili/Music 
• B.Ed Christian Religious Education (Bible)
• B.Ed Kiswahili/Business Studies
• B.Ed Christian Religious Education/Business
   Studies
• B.Ed Early Childhood Development & 	     	
   Education (ECDE)

Bachelor of Education (Science)
• B.Ed Mathematics & Physics 
• B.Ed Mathematics/Computer Science 
• B.Ed Physics/Chemistry 
• B.Ed Physics/Computer Science 

Certificate Programmes: A KCSE mean 
grade of D+( plus), 3 Credits in IGCSE or its 
equivalent. 
Diploma Programmes: A KCSE mean grade 
of  C-(minus)  or a mean grade of C plain or 
one principal pass in ‘A’ levels or 4 credits 
or better in IGCSE, or their equivalent. 
Undergraduate Programmes: A mean grade 
of C+ (plus) and above in KCSE, or 5 
credits in IGCSE with 2  Credit passes in A 
level or Division 2 in GCE. 
School of Law Requirements A minimum 
Mean Grade of C+ (Plus) in KCSE or 
its equivalent with a minimum  grade of 
B (plain) in English or Kiswahili; OR a 
minimum of three (3) Principals at Advanced 
Level (A-level); institution; OR a Diploma in 
Law with a minimum of Credit Pass OR a 
degree in any other field from an accredited 
institution; OR any other qualification 
considered by the Kenya National 
Qualifications Authority or the Council of 
Legal Education to be equivalent to any of 
the above. In addition applicants will be 
required to pass an entrance examination 
administered by the Daystar University 
School of Law. 
Postgraduate Programmes:  A Bachelor’s 
degree from an accredited university with 
a minimum cumulative GPA of 2.75 on 
a 4.00 scale, or an Upper Second Class 
Honours.  A Lower Second Class Honours 
with 2 years’ relevant work experience may 
be considered. 
PhD Programmes: A Master’s degree 
in Counselling, Clinical Psychology, 
Communication  or any other related field 
respectively, and a GPA of 3.00 on a 4.00 
scale. 

ADMISSION REQUIREMENTS

OUR PROGRAMMES
• Human Communication

SCHOOL OF HUMAN & SOCIAL SCIENCES
Diploma Programmes
• Counselling             • Community Development

Undergraduate Programmes
Bachelor of Arts
• Pyschology & Counselling 
• Community Development (Integrated Option)
• Social Work
• Monitoring & Evaluation

Graduate Programmes
Master of Arts
•	 Counselling Pyschology
•	 Community Development
•	 Monitoring & Evaluation
•	 Child Development (with concentrations in);
    	- Integrated Studies,
   	 - Family Studies and 
  	 - Child Therapy   
Masters in Clinical Pyschology

PhD in Clinical Pyschology

SCHOOL OF LAW
Undergraduate Programme
Bachelor of Laws (LL.B)

SCHOOL OF NURSING
Undergraduate Programme
Bachelor of Science (BSc) Nursing
• Direct Entry         • Diploma to BSc.N

SCHOOL OF SCIENCE, ENGINEERING & HEALTH
Diploma Programmes
• Information Communication Technology (ICT)

Undergraduate Programmes
Bachelor of Science
• Applied Computer Science
• Environmental Health
• Acturial Science
• Biomedical Science

DAYSTAR LEADERSHIP & PROFESSIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE
Academic Certificate Courses (Leading to Diploma)
• Business Management
• Theology for Ministry
• Community Development
• Information Communication Technology (ICT)
• Peace & International Relations
• Counselling Psychology
• Media Studies
• Graded Certificate Course in Music (GCCMN)
• Online Teaching
• Child Protection
kasneb professional courses 
• Certified Public Accountant (CPA) 
• Certified Investment & Financial Analyst (CIFA)  
• Certificate in Accounting &  Management Skills (CAMS) 
• Accounting Technicians Diploma (ATD) 
• Certified Secretaries (CS)   
ACCA Diploma in Accounting & Business
(TVETA Accredited) 
• Recording Financial Transactions (FA1)  
• Management Information (MA1)  
• Maintaining Financial Records (FA2) 
• Managing Costs and Finance (MA2) 
• Accounting in Business (FAB) 
• Management Accounting (FMA) 
• Financial Accounting (FFA)

• Kiswahili
• French

- Print Media
- Advertising
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Our Vision  

About Us

Our Mission  
To provide learners with higher education that equips them to grow spiritually and 
intellectually, enabling them to serve as transformational agents in their professions and give 
Christ-centred servant leadership in the home, church and society.

A distinguished Christ-centred University of choice transforming the World through 
world-class, value-based education

03

01

We strive to practice servanthood by loving and respecting others and 
using our positions of influence to build others;  We strive to serve one 
another with humility and purpose irrespective of position.

Servant leadership 

We endeavour for excellence in education, service delivery, responsibility 
and scholarship; Being a Christ-centred university, we acknowledge that 
excellence honours God and inspires human beings.

Excellence

We engage with each other in such a way that leaders and followers 
raise one another to higher levels of motivation and morality.

Transformation02

03

01

OUR ETHOS, 
OUR STRENGTH

Our Schools Directorates & Institutes

Business & Economics

Human & Social Sciences

Communication

Law

Nursing

Science, Engineering & Health

Arts & HumanitiesArts & Humanities

Certificate | Diploma | Undergraduate | Postgraduate Diploma | Masters | PhD

Follow us on daystar-university-official @daystarUni daystar_uni Daystar University Live

Leadership & Professional Development

Disability Studies

Online, Distance & Open Learning

Child Development

Research & Graduate Studies

Quality Assurance

Planning & Entrepreneurship

Academic Programmes

Resource Mobilization, Projects 
& Partnerships

admissions@daystar.ac.ke | careersmade@daystar.ac.ke | info@daystar.ac.ke

+254 709 972 000 | +254 748 100 759  +254 716 170 313


